Part # Index Part name Dealer Net |Suggested List

001.0612.E |001.0612 FLG HEX10 SCR DIN6921 M6X12 8.8TS02BK 2.17 3.04
001.0616.E |001.0616 FLG HEX10 SCR DIN6921 M6X16 8.8TS02BK 18.32 25.65
001.0621.A |001.0621 FLG HEX10 SCR DIN6921 M6X20 8.8TS04TSD 0.73 1.02
001.0625.E |001.0625 FLG HEX10 SCR DIN6921 M6X25 8.8TS02BK 0.78 1.09
001.0812.B |001.0812 FLG HEX13 SCR DIN6921 M8X12 8.8 TS02 BK 3.50 4.90
001.0816.F |001.0816 FLG HEX13 SCR DIN6921 M8X16 8.8TS02BK 1.61 2.26
001.0820.E |001.0820 FLG HEX12 SCR JIS-DIN6921 M8X20 8.8 1.01 1.42
001.0820.F |001.0820 FLG HEX13 SCR DIN6921 M8X20 8.8G321-1000 19.32 27.05
001.0830.A |001.0830 FLG HEX13 SCR DIN6921 M8X30 2.72 3.81
001.0835.E |001.0835 FLG HEX13 SCR DIN6921 M8X35 8.8TS02BK 2.63 3.69
001.1020.F |001.1020 FLG HEX15 SCR DIN6921 M10X20 8.8 TS03 GY 4.59 6.43
001.1021.A |001.1021 FLG HEX15 SCR DIN6921 M10X20 8.8 A2 1.68 2.36
001.1025.B |001.1025 FLG HEX15 SCR DIN6921 M10X25 10.9TS02BK 6.76 9.47
001.1030.F |001.1030 FLG HEX15 SCR DIN6921 M10X30 1.73 2.42
001.1200.E |001.1200 FLG HEX18 BOLT M12X1.5X105 10.9 TS03 GY 5.39 7.54
001.1225.B |001.1225 FLG HEX16 SCR DIN6921 M12X25 8.8TS02BK 5.44 7.62
001.1230.F |001.1230 FLG HEX16 SCR DIN6921 M12X30 8.8TS03GY 2.74 3.84
002.0835.A |002.0835 HEX BOLT SEMS M8X1.25-35 TS12U 1.60 2.24
002.1018.A |002.1018 HEX17 BOLT DIN931 M10X180X8.8 8.09 11.32
003.0525.B |003.0525 CSK TXS25 SCR 1S014581 M5X25 8.8 TS11 SD 0.25 0.35
003.0625.F |003.0625 CSK TXS30 SCR DIN7991 M6X25 8.8TS02BK 0.58 0.82
003.0825.E |003.0825 CSK TXS45 SCR DIN7991 M8X25 8.8TS02BK 2.07 2.89
005.0640.A |005.0640 HEX10 SCR DIN933 M6X40 8.8 TS02BK 0.27 0.38
006.0420.F |006.0420 PAN TXS20 SCR DIN7985 M4X20 8.8TS02BK 0.44 0.61
006.0512.F |006.0512 PAN TXS25 SCR DIN7985 M5X12 8.8TS02BK 0.67 0.94
006.0516.F |006.0516 PAN TXS25 SCR DIN7985 M5X16 8.8TS02BK 2.95 4.14
006.0616.E |006.0616 PAN TXS30 SCR DIN7985 M6X16 8.8TS02BK 3.19 4.46
006.0617.A |006.0617 PAN TXS30 SCR DIN7985 M6X16 A2 1.43 2.00
006.0620.E |006.0620 PAN TXS30 SCR DIN7985 M6X20 8.8TS02BK 0.49 0.68
006.0625.A |006.0625 SPS PAN HEAD SCREW M6X25 1.40 1.96
006.0645.E |006.0645 PAN TXS30 SCR DIN7985 M6X45 8.8TS02BK 1.50 2.10
006.0811.A |006.0811 PAN TXS40 SCR DIN 7985 M8X10 A2 2.69 3.76
006.0820.F |006.0820 PAN TXS45 SCR DIN7985 M8X20 8.8 7.76 10.87
006.1020.E |006.1020 PAN TXS60 SCR GUIDE M10X20 9.41 13.17
007.0852.D |007.0852 SKT UNB5 SHOULDER SCR F9 7.28 10.19
008.0630.A |008.0630 FLG HEX10 BOLT DIN6921 M6X30 8.8TS02BK 3.06 4.29
008.1080.B |008.1080 FLG HEX 15 BOLT DIN6921 M10X80 8.8TS03GY 4.11 5.75
008.1211.A |008.1211 FLG BOLT HEX18 M12X1.5X115 10.9 TSO3 GY 5.69 7.97
009.0855.A |009.0855 HEX13 BOLT DIN960 M8X1.25-55 2.55 3.57
009.1058.A |009.1058 HEX17 BOLT NODIN M10X1.25-58 8.8 TSO3 GY 1.97 2.75
009.1283.A |009.1283 HEX18 BOLT NODIN M12X1.25X83 10.9 TSO3GY 4.38 6.14
010.0831.A |010.0831 CSK TSX25 SCR NODIN M8X31 0.45 0.62
011.4812.F |011.4812 FLG TXS25 STS DIN968C 4.8X12 13.07 18.29
011.4813.B |011.4813 FLG TXS20 STS DIN968C 4.8X13 T 2.76 3.86
011.4819.F |011.4819 PAN TXS25 STS WCW SEMS 4.8X19 8.8TS02 BK 24.81 34.73
012.3507.D |012.3507 FLG TXS10 PTS WN1451 K35X7 4.8 TSO2 BK 0.22 0.31
012.3510.A |012.3510 FLG TXS10 PTS WN1451 K35X10 4.8 TSO2 BK 0.86 1.21
012.3525.A |012.3525 PAN TXS10 PTS WN1452 K35X25 4.8 TSO2 BK 0.48 0.67
012.4016.D |012.4016 FLG TXS20 PTS WN1451 K40X16 4.8 TSO2 BK 3.56 4.99
012.5016.D |012.5016 FLG TXS20 PTS WN 1452 K50X16 4.8 TSO2 BK 0.45 0.63
012.5018.B |012.5018 PAN TXS20 PTS WN1461 K50X18 4.8 TSO2 BK 10.39 14.55
012.6012.D |012.6012 PAN TXS25 PTS WN1452 K60X12 4.8 TSO2 BK 4.32 6.05
014.4209.E |014.4209 PAN TXS20 STS DIN7981C 4.2X9.5 0.37 0.52
014.4216.E |014.4216 PAN TXS20 STS DIN7981C 4.2X16 0.53 0.75
014.4816.E |014.4816 PAN TXS25 STS DIN7981C 4.8X16 5.19 7.27
014.4838.E |014.4838 PAN TXS25 STS DIN7981C 4.8X38 0.54 0.76
014.4850.A |014.4850 PAN TXS25 STS DIN7981C 4.8X50 1.68 2.35
015.0516.F |015.0516 PANTXS20 SEMS15H1 NODI M5X16 ZNCR3+TC BK 4.28 6.00
015.0612.A |015.0612 HEX10 SCR SEMS18 NODIN M6X10 8.8 TSO3 GY 0.91 1.27
015.0620.D |015.0620 FLG HEX8 SCR SEMS W712425 M6X20 10.9 TSO 5.43 7.61
015.1020.B |015.1020 HEX24 BOLT SEMS30 (W705985) M10X20 10.9 1.83 2.56
015.1030.A |015.1030 SCREW TXS50 SEMS20 M10X1.5 10.9 TS03 GY 5.54 7.75
016.0835.A |016.0835 SKT SCR NOTOOL NODIN M8 10.9 TSO3 GY 0.69 0.96
016.4816.A |016.4816 PAN TXS25 AWSDS DIN7504 4.8X16 4.82 6.75
016.4822.A |016.4822 PAN TXS25 AWSDS SCR DIN7504 4,8X22 0.75 1.04
017.1032.A |017.1032 PAN TXS50 SCR M10X1,25-32 10.9 TSO3 GY 2.96 4.15
018.1020.A |018.1020 WHEELBOLT ALU NODIN 12X1.25-33 36.27 50.77

Spare Parts Pricing TNA - Updated 8-07-2012b




Part # Index Part name Dealer Net |Suggested List

018.1225.A |018.1225  |WHEEL BOLT ST.RIM M12X1.25-25 2.75 3.85
019.0628.A [019.0628  [LSKTIi23 TXS25 TXS25 SCR GUIDE 5.17 7.24
020.0600.F [020.0600  [WASHER DIN125 A4.3 TS02 BK 0.49 0.68
020.0601.A [020.0601 [WASHER DIN125 A6.3 A2 SD 0.02 0.03
020.0816.A [020.0816  [WASHER DIN125 A8.4X16 TSO6 SD 0.60 0.85
020.1000.E |020.1000  [WASHER DIN125 A11 8 TS02 BK 0.72 1.01
020.1001.A [020.1001  [WASHER DIN125A A10.5 A2-70 SD 0.16 0.22
020.1027.A |020.1027  [WASHER NODIN A10.5X27-2.5 ELZn 1.77 2.48
020.1224.A [020.1224  [WASHER DIN125 A13 TSO6 SD 1.17 1.63
021.0601.B [021.0601  [SPRING WASHER DIN127B A6.1 A2 SD 0.04 0.05
022.0600.B {022.0600  [WASHER SERR DIN6798I V6.4 8 TS1414 SD 0.10 0.14
022.0601.A [022.0601 [WASHER CONICAL SPRING DIN6796 V6.4 A2 1.13 1.59
022.0801.A [022.0801 [WASHER CONICAL SPRING DIN6796 V8.4 A2 1.13 1.58
023.0820.B |023.0820  |WASHER NODIN A8.4i20X5 AL-MG3 5.56 7.79
023.1025.A [023.1025  [WASHER NODIN M10X25-3.0 TSO6 SD 0.94 1.32
024.0351.A [024.0351  [WASHER 3D DIN9021 A3.7-11 TS02 BK 0.19 0.27
024.0618.E [024.0618  [WASHER 3D DIN9021 A6.4-18 8 TS02 BK 3.67 5.14
024.0824.E [024.0824  [WASHER 3D DIN9021 A8.4-24 8 TS02 BK 1.44 2.02
024.1260.A [024.1260  [WASHER 5D NODIN 12.5 X60-3.0 8 TSO6 SD 4.53 6.35
030.1009.F [030.1009  [FLANGE BUSH BB 1009DP4 6.86 9.60
032.1619.C [032.1619  [RUBBER BLANK GROMMIT 16-19- 1.94 2.72
032.3800.C [032.3800 [PLUG BUTTON °38 1.11 1.55
032.4000.A [032.4000 [PLUG BUTTON °40 0.54 0.76
040.0810.A [040.0810  [HEX13 NUT M8X1.25 DIN980V M8.8 TSO3 GY 0.16 0.23
040.1000.A |040.1000  |HEX17 NUT METLOCK DIN980V M10 1.36 1.91
041.0600.E |041.0600  [HEX10 NUT NYLOCK DIN985 M6 8 TS02 BK 1.89 2.65
041.0601.A |041.0601  |HEX10 NUT NYLOCK DIN985 M6 A2- 0.31 0.44
041.0800.E |041.0800  [HEX13 NUT NYLOCK DIN985 M8 8 TS02 BK 1.10 1.54
041.1015.A |041.1015  |HEX17 NUT NYLOCK DIN985 M10X1.5 TSO6 SD 5.70 7.98
041.1212.A [041.1212  [HEX18 NUT NYLOCK M12X1.25 DIN985 TSO6 SD 1.66 2.33
042.0400.B |042.0400  |FLG HEX7 NUT SERR DIN 6923 M4 8 TS02 BK 0.12 0.16
042.0500.E [042.0500  [FLG HEX8 NUT SERR DIN6923 M5 8 TS02 BK 0.27 0.38
042.0600.E |042.0600  |FLG HEX10 NUT SERR DIN6923 M6 8TS02 BK 1.55 2.18
042.0800.E [042.0800  [FLG HEX13 NUT SERR DIN6923 M8 8 TS02 BK 1.65 231
043.3500.A |043.3500 [U-NUT NODIN 17.2X11.1-3.5 3.13 438
043.4800.D [043.4800 [U-NUT (AR055301) 4.8 G2.0-3.5 TSO2 BK 13.78 19.29
043.4801.D |043.4801  |U-NUT (AR013605)NODIN 4.8 G2.5 TSO2 SD 12.67 17.73
043.4818.A [043.4818  [U-NUT 4.8T1D7.5 (720H) SG 3.21 4.49
043.4900.B |043.4900  |YONET CLIP (SPRINGFIX 85XN59) TS10 3.39 4.74
043.6908.D [043.6908  [CAPTIVE NUT NODIN 6.9X0.8 PA66 17.54 24.55
043.6971.E |043.6971  |CAPTIVE NUT 5.92 8.28
044.0812.A [044.0812  [HEX13 NUT WCW NODIN M8X1.25 8 ELZN SD 3.29 4.61
044.1016.A |044.1016  |HEX17 NUT NYL. W/PL.NECK 1.73 2.42
045.0601.A |045.0601  [HEX10 NUT DIN934 M6 A2 SD 0.06 0.09
046.0500.B [046.0500  [HEX8 NUT M5 SEMS12 NYLOCK 8 TS04 BK 3.00 4.19
046.0813.A |046.0813  [FLG HEX13 NUT DIN6926 M8 8 TS02 SD 0.76 1.06
047.0200.E |047.0200  |PUSH ON RETAINER 2MM ELZN SD (BV6933) 0.33 0.47
047.0500.B |[047.0500  [PUSH ON RETAINER 5MM ELZN SD (BV6491) 0.16 0.22
047.0513.E |047.0513  [CLIP PANEL EDGE T5XB13XD9 TSO2 BK(11478) 3.11 4.35
047.0808.A |047.0808  [CLIP S PANEL EDGE TSO1 SD (JETPR.EPF125) 0.64 0.90
047.1848.E |047.1848  [CLIP BLIND 18X4.8X13.6 TSO1 SD(ARO16209) 2.72 3.81
047.2015.A [047.2015  [NUT HM20X150 TSO3 GY 3.97 5.56
047.2530.E |047.2530 [PANEL EDGE CLIP C67S TSO2 BK (ARO12169) 2.81 3.93
049.0610.A [049.0610  [HEX8 NUT SEMS13 M6X1.0 TSO3 GY 1.88 2.63
050.1000.C [050.1000  [GREASE VALVOLINE X-ALL NILGI 2 1.24 1.74
051.1000.E |051.1000  [BRAKE FLUID DOT4 4.66 6.53
051.2000.E [051.2000  [PAS FLUID PENTOSIN CHF 202 9.62 13.47
060.0010.A [060.0010  [CLIP, REAR ABS SENSOR 2.36 3.31
061.1010.A [061.1010  [SPRING CLIP, BRAKE PIPE/HOSE 2.07 2.90
061.1475.C |061.1475  [CLIP PIPE CENTRE 14.75, 16.5 7.43 10.41
061.1812.B [061.1812  [CLIP HOSE 19W12 6.6 EPDM SD 3.01 4.22
062.1000.D [062.1000  [CLIP PIPE DOUBLE 14.7516.5 14 1.34 1.87
065.0035.C |065.0035  [CLIP ROD END 3.5MM 1.07 1.50
066.3006.A [066.3006  [PUSH ON RET. 130H6.7M6 PA66 BK 7.77 10.88
066.3062.A |066.3062  [PUSH ON RETAINER (TR P-306/2) 2.43 3.40
067.2035.A [067.2035  [XMAS TREE CLIP WH $1502-R50B 20.52 28.72
070.1700.D [070.1700  [SPRINGBAND CTC (JETPRESS HOB165) $17-19 1.13 1.59

Spare Parts Pricing TNA - Updated 8-07-2012b




Part # Index Part name Dealer Net |Suggested List

070.1950.A [070.1950  [SPRINGBAND 19-23W8 ACST TS07 0.78 1.09
072.2008.A |072.2008  |FIR TREE BUTTON 120i8 PE BK 0.85 1.18
072.3380.E [072.3380  [PUSH IN CLIP W-BUTTON GREY 2.82 3.94
072.3381.A [072.3381  [PUSH IN CLIP W-BUTTON BLACK 1.21 1.69
072.8000.D [072.8000  [TRIM CLIP REMOVABLE 26.78 37.49
072.8001.C [072.8001  [CLIP RETAINER HARD FIX 2.85 3.99
072.8002.C [072.8002  [CLIP RETAINER SEMI FLOATING 5.02 7.03
072.8003.C |072.8003  [CLIP RETAINER FREE FLOATING 12.09 16.93
072.8010.D [072.8010  [SCR RIVET 3X8-10MM 7.90 11.07
072.8200.C [072.8200  [TRIM CLIP REMOVABLE 3 PA& 2.38 3.33
076.0010.A [076.0010  [ZIP TIE 4.8X300MM PA66 BK 1.35 1.89
076.1028.A [076.1028  |ZIP TIE FOOT D10-28 -D6.5 5.07 7.10
076.1030.A [076.1030  [STUD MOUNT TIE M5 20X4.6 PA66H 2.00 2.81
076.3301.A [076.3301  [BASE M5 FOR ZIP TIE <=5 BK 5.15 7.21
076.4518.A [076.4518  (ZIP TIE EDGE PANEL FIT - ROT. 3.29 4.61
078.1313.A [078.1313  [MICRO WIRE SADDLE CLIP ADH. 9.43 13.20
078.1405.A [078.1405  [CABLE CLAMP §14.3W12.7@M5 PA66 0.46 0.64
078.4979.A |078.4979  |PIPE CLIP BUTTON TYPE i4.97.9 1.30 1.81
080.0406.E [080.0406  [PAN POP RIVET DIN7337A 4X6 TS02 BK 2.16 3.02
080.0508.E [080.0508  [PAN POP RIVET DIN7337A 5X8 TS02 BK 0.81 1.13
080.0510.D {080.0510  [PAN POP RIVET 5X10 A2/A2 15.60 21.84
080.0516.E [080.0516  [PAN POP RIVET DIN7337A 5X16 TS02 BK 3.85 5.40
081.0510.A |081.0510  |PAN POP RIVET DIN7337A 5X10 TSO1 SD 0.57 0.79
084.0407.A [084.0407  [BLIND THR INS M4 ELZN SD 0.85 1.19
085.0800.C [085.0800 [COVER FOR UNBRAKO HEAD 2.70 3.78
087.2503.E |087.2503  [HOLE PLUG 25.5H3.5 PE BK 1.64 2.30
089.0605.C |089.0605  [TWO STEPS RIVET (DRR082) 6X3-5 POM BK 1.89 2.65
090.0003.D [090.0003  [SEALANT BETAFILL 10215 16.63 23.28
090.0011.C |090.0011  |PUADHESIVE BETAMATE 2700 PARTB 107.88 151.03
090.0100.A [090.0100  [ADHESIVE ARALDITE 2022 45.63 63.88
090.0101.A |090.0101  |ADHESIVE ARALDITE 2022A 19.5 KG 204.71 286.60
090.0102.A [090.0102  [ADHESIVE ARALDITE 2022B 18 KG 205.59 287.82
090.0400.A [090.0400  [ADHESIVE HM2510 45.49 63.69
090.0500.A [090.0500  [ADHESIVE PERMABOND 735 2.78 3.89
090.0600.A [090.0600  [ADHESIVE SEALANT 574 9.50 13.29
090.2061.A [090.2061  [ADHESIVE SIKA TACK-PLUS BOOSTE 9.49 13.29
090.2062.A |090.2062  |ADHESIVE SIKA ACTIVATOR 0.51 0.71
091.3731.A [091.3731  [JET MELT 3731Q 28.19 39.47
092.0000.E |092.0000  |PRIMER BETAPRIME 5404 7.75 10.85
092.0010.C [092.0010  [PRIMER BETAPRIME 5061 231 3.24
092.0020.A |092.0020  |PRIMER MOC 101H 5,1KG 6.09 8.53
092.0030.A [092.0030  [PRIMER 051200 6.28 8.80
092.2060.A |092.2060  |PRIMER SIKA PRIMER-206 G+P 1.34 1.88
094.0000.D [094.0000  [CLEANER BETACLEAN 3350 2.49 3.48
094.0001.D |094.0001 |CLEANER BETACLEAN 3300 0.61 0.86
094.0003.A [094.0003  [CLEANER LOCTITE 7063 0.69 0.97
095.0510.A |095.0510  |PANEL SPACER 5X10X4 + ADH EPDM 3.07 4.29
095.0515.B [095.0515  [ADHESIVE NEOPREN STRIP 5X15 42.25 59.15
095.0603.C [095.0603 [FOAM ADHESIVE TAPE 6 X 3 0.16 0.23
095.2500.A [095.2500  [ADHESIVE FOAM TAPE 8X25 0.76 1.06
095.5056.A [095.5056  [ADHESIVE METAL TAPE TESA 50565 0.09 0.12
095.6745.A [095.6745  [SEALING PROFILE BOSTIK 6745 8.97 12.56
095.7210.A [095.7210  [ADHESIVE SEALING TAPE TEROSTAT 9.74 13.64
097.0120.A [097.0120  [VELCRO HOOK 38MMX25M WH 1.51 2.12
097.0121.A [097.0121  [VELCRO LOOP 38MM WH 0.53 0.74
097.1430.B [097.1430  [DUAL LOCK SJ 3550 25mmx40mm 5.40 7.56
502.0001.F [502.0001 [DOOR GLASS ASSY, LH 43.15 60.42
502.0002.F [502.0002 [DOOR GLASS ASSY, RH 43.15 60.42
502.2121.B [502.2121  [REG ASSY POWER DOOR WINDOW LH 160.61 224.86
502.2122.B [502.2122  [REG ASSY POWER DOOR WINDOW RH 160.61 224.86
502.2140.B [502.2140  [SINGLE REGULATOR SWITCH ASSY 13.87 19.42
502.2150.A [502.2150  [REGULATOR SWITCH ASSY 15.13 21.18
503.0040.C [503.0040 [FASTENERS DOOR OUTER HANDLE PLATE 0.55 0.77
503.0050.D [503.0050 [FASTENERS DOOR INSIDE HANDLE BEZEL 0.60 0.84
503.0070.E |503.0070  [FASTENERS DOOR LATCH 1.79 2.51
503.0080.C [503.0080  [FASTENERS DOOR LATCH STRIKER 1.93 2.70
503.0090.B [503.0090 [FASTENERS DOOR RODS 0.64 0.90

Spare Parts Pricing TNA - Updated 8-07-2012b




Part # Index Part name Dealer Net |Suggested List

503.0100.D |503.0100 FASTENERS DOOR GLASS REGULATOR MECH 5.83 8.16
503.0110.C |503.0110 FASTENERS DOOR OUTER HANDLE BRKT 1.24 1.73
503.0120.D |503.0120 FASTENERS DOOR HINGES-DOOR 6.33 8.87
503.0130.D |503.0130 FASTENERS DOOR HINGES-FRAME 10.74 15.03
503.0140.D |503.0140 FASTENERS DOOR CHECK ARM 2.71 3.79
503.0160.D |503.0160 FASTENERS DOOR STRIKER BRKT 1.93 2.70
503.0170.C |503.0170 FASTENERS DOOR GLASS 1.15 1.61
503.0180.C |503.0180 FASTENERS DOOR WIRE HARNESS 1.51 2.12
503.0190.D |503.0190 FASTENERS DOOR PANEL TO FRAME 9.32 13.04
503.4010.D |503.4010 CHECK ASSY DOOR 13.17 18.43
503.4011.A |503.4011 DOOR HINGE LH 12.74 17.84
503.4012.A |503.4012 DOOR HINGE RH 12.74 17.84
503.4020.B |503.4020 CHECK SEAL 9.18 12.85
503.4040.C |503.4040 BRKT NUT PLATE DOOR HINGE M10 2 HOLES 2.49 3.48
503.5001.A |503.5001 CENTRAL LOCK SYSTEM ASSY, LH 154.38 216.13
503.5002.A |503.5002 CENTRAL LOCK SYSTEM ASSY , RH 153.39 214.74
503.5003.B |503.5003 MAN LATCH SYSTEM ASSY, LH 96.00 134.40
503.5004.B |503.5004 MAN LATCH SYSTEM ASSY, RH 96.00 134.40
503.5010.B |503.5010 OUTSIDE HANDLE 66.43 93.01
503.5011.A |503.5011 BEZEL DOOR INSIDE HANDLE LH 6.91 9.67
503.5012.A |503.5012 BEZEL DOOR INSIDE HANDLE RH 6.91 9.67
503.5021.A |503.5021 DOOR INSIDE HANDLE LH 84.24 117.94
503.5022.A |503.5022 DOOR INSIDE HANDLE RH 84.24 117.94
503.5040.A |503.5040 DOOR LATCH STRIKER 149.60 209.44
503.5051.A |503.5051 HANDLE PLATE LH WITH LOCK CYL. 131.98 184.77
503.5052.B |503.5052 HANDLE PLATE RH WITH LOCK CYL. 213.89 299.45
503.5060.A |503.5060 PLATE STRIKER PIN 1.93 2.70
503.5061.F |503.5061 BRKT OUTSIDE HANDLE, DOOR, LH 5.48 7.68
503.5062.F |503.5062 BRKT OUTSIDE HANDLE, DOOR, RH 5.48 7.68
503.5071.B |503.5071 ROD LOCK BARREL LH 2.27 3.17
503.5072.B |503.5072 ROD LOCK BARREL RH 2.27 3.17
503.5080.A |503.5080 ROD OUTER HANDLE 5.14 7.20
503.5081.B |503.5081 ROD OUTER HANDLE LH 4.79 6.70
503.5082.B |503.5082 ROD OUTER HANDLE RH 4.79 6.70
503.5091.A |503.5091 HANDLE PLATE RH W/O LOCK CYL. 160.43 224.60
503.5092.A |503.5092 HANDLE PLATE RH W/O LOCK CYL. 160.43 224.60
503.5100.A |503.5100 COVER INSIDE HANDLE SCREW 0.55 0.77
503.5110.A |503.5110 RETAINER CLIP 0.78 1.09
503.5120.B |503.5120 BEZEL OUTSIDE HANDLE WITH LOCK CYL. 16.59 23.23
503.5130.B |503.5130 BEZEL OUTSIDE HANDLE W/O LOCK CYL. 16.45 23.02
503.5160.A |503.5160 PAD OUTER HANDLE 3.57 4.99
503.5170.A |503.5170 ADJUSTABLE CLIP ROD OUTER HANDLE 1.59 2.22
503.5191.A |503.5191 LOCK ADAPTOR, LH 2.29 3.21
503.5192.A |503.5192 LOCK ADAPTOR, RH 2.29 3.21
503.5210.A |503.5210 CLIP ROD OUTER HANDLE 0.55 0.77
503.6000.B |503.6000 LOCK SET AND KEYS 195.35 273.49
503.6050.A |503.6050 REMOTE CONTROL EUROPE (433 MHZ) 22.21 31.10
503.6055.A |503.6055 KEY BADGE 1.58 2.21
503.6060.B |503.6060 REMOTE CONTROL NNAO (315 MHZ) 18.22 25.51
503.6070.A |503.6070 LOCK SET AND KEYS CL EUR 91.41 127.98
503.6080.A |503.6080 LOCK SET AND KEYS CL US 101.14 141.60
503.6090.A |503.6090 LOCK SET AND FORKS CL 149.74 209.63
503.6097.A |503.6097 LOCK SET AND FORKS CL RHD 84.39 118.15
503.7001.D |503.7001 WATER SHEDDER LH 24.78 34.69
503.7002.D |503.7002 WATER SHEDDER RH 24.78 34.69
503.7020.B |503.7020 BRKT STRIKER HOLDER 3.32 4.65
503.7051.A |503.7051 GASKET INT. HANDLE LH 4.52 6.33
503.8010.E |503.8010 DOOR AJAR SWITCH 17.70 24.78
504.0010.F |504.0010 SEAL - PRIMARY, DOOR 35.52 49.73
504.0020.B |504.0020 SEAL - WAIST, INNER - DOOR 18.63 26.08
504.0030.D |504.0030 SEAL - WAIST, OUTER - DOOR 6.80 9.51
504.0051.G |504.0051 SEAL GLASS RUN, DOOR LH 45.61 63.86
504.0052.G |504.0052 SEAL GLASS RUN, DOOR RH 45.61 63.86
509.0001.B |509.0001 TEST PART 55.07 77.09
514.0100.C |514.0100 TRACTION BATTERY COOLING FAN 339.58 475.42
514.0200.A |514.0200 AIR HOSE, TRACTION BATTERY INTAKE 0.05 0.06
514.0210.E |514.0210 ASSY HOSE, TRAC BATT INTAKE TO FAN 13.12 18.37

Spare Parts Pricing TNA - Updated 8-07-2012b




Part # Index Part name Dealer Net |Suggested List
514.0220.D |514.0220 ASSY HOSE, TRAC BATT INTAKE TO BATT 18.77 26.28
514.0230.D |514.0230 ASSY HOSE, TREAC BATT EXHAUST TO BAT 24.05 33.66
514.0240.D |514.0240 ASSY HOSE, TRAC BATT EXHAUST TO FRA 24.05 33.66
514.0280.A |514.0280 ASSY HOSE, A123 VENT 12.85 17.99
514.0300.A |514.0300 AIR HOSE, TRACTION BATTERY EXHAUST 0.05 0.06
514.0400.D |514.0400 BRKT, TRACTION BATTERY COOLING FAN 85.51 119.71
514.0433.A |514.0433 SILENCER BRASS PART 2.29 3.21
514.0434.A |514.0434 SILENCER RUBBER PART 2.83 3.96
514.0440.B |514.0440 BRKT PROTECTION ANGLE FOR ZEBRA BATTERY STRAPS 22.70 31.78
514.0515.D |514.0515 ASSY- BATTERY CASING INSULATION 152.91 214.07
514.0520.D |514.0520 BELOW SEAT DECK INSULATION FRONT 41.99 58.78
514.0530.D |514.0530 BELOW SEAT DECK INSULATION MIDDLE 25.24 35.34
514.0540.D |514.0540 BELOW SEAT DECK INSULATION REAR 43.82 61.35
514.0550.D |514.0550 BELOW INSPECTION HATCH INSULATION 9.32 13.04
515.1690.A |515.1690 ZEBRA TRAC BATT PACK (Z23) + BMI #VALUE! #VALUE!
515.1710.D |515.1710 TRAC BATT Z36-371-ML3X-76 #VALUE! #VALUE!
515.1730.B |515.1730 A123 LI ION BATTERY 18,3 KWH #VALUE! #VALUE!
515.1740.G |515.1740 ENERDEL TRACTION BATTERY WITHOUT COOLING #VALUE! #VALUE!
516.0100.A |516.0100 ASCOM CHARGER #VALUE! #VALUE!
516.0200.A |516.0200 BRUSA CHARGER 1070.76 1499.06
520.0200.D |520.0200 FASTENERS UF TO LF STRUT CONNECTION 5.28 7.39
520.0300.C |520.0300 FASTENERS UF TO LF W.HOUSE/VALANCE CONNECTION 2.29 3.21
520.0400.D |520.0400 FASTENERS UF TO LF SILL CONNECTION 2.94 4.11
520.0500.D |520.0500 FASTENERS C-POST TO UPPER FRAME 1.93 2.70
520.0600.D |520.0600 FASTENERS C-POST TO LOWER FRAME 1.93 2.70
520.0700.C |520.0700 FASTENERS DASH CROSS BEAM TO UF 1.93 2.70
520.0800.B |520.0800 FASTENERS DASH CROSS BEAM TO LF 1.24 1.73
520.0900.C |520.0900 FASTENERS KNEEBOLSTER TO UF 1.93 2.70
520.1000.C |520.1000 FASTENERS BATTERY TRAY TO LF 15.56 21.78
520.1200.D |520.1200 FASTENERS SEAT DECK LID TO LF 4.63 6.49
520.1300.D |520.1300 FASTENERS SKID PLATE TO LOWER FRAME 1.51 2.12
520.1400.D |520.1400 FASTENERS 12V BATTERY BRKT TO LF 0.92 1.28
520.1500.C |520.1500 FASTENERS FRT MOTOR MOUNT TO TRANNY 3.40 4.75
520.1700.D |520.1700 FASTENERS SIDE MOTOR MOUNT TO MOTOR 3.21 4.50
520.1800.C |520.1800 FASTENERS SIDE MOTOR MOUNT TO LF 1.47 2.06
520.2100.C |520.2100 FASTENERS EL.SUBFRAME TO FRAME RAILS 1.93 2.70
520.2500.C |520.2500 FASTENERS PCU MINTG BRKT TO PCU 12.21 17.09
520.2600.D |520.2600 FASTENERS PCU ISOLATORS 3.21 4.50
522.0010.A |522.0010 SD - A/B-PILLAR FOAM PLUG 2.57 3.60
522.0100.B |522.0100 SEAT DECK GASKET 20.08 28.11
522.0300.C |522.0300 PCU COVER PLATE 39.51 55.31
522.0400.A |522.0400 SEAL BULKHEAD COVER PLATE RH - LHD 3.71 5.19
522.0407.A |522.0407 SEAL BULKHEAD COVER PLATE LH - RHD 3.37 4.71
522.0600.A |522.0600 UNDERBODY SHIELD 55.07 77.09
522.8020.A |522.8020 SD - DAMPING 280X200 1.29 1.81
522.8030.A |522.8030 SD - DAMPING 400X125 1.26 1.76
522.8040.A |522.8040 SD - DAMPING 140X200 0.79 1.10
522.8050.A |522.8050 SD - BULKHEAD, MOTOR ROOM, UPPER 33.75 47.25
522.8060.A |522.8060 SD - BULKHEAD, MOTOR ROOM, CENTER 70.27 98.38
522.8070.A |522.8070 SD - BULKHEAD, MOTOR ROOM, LOWER 28.01 39.21
523.0001.E |523.0001 UPPER FRAME ASSEMBLY 2386.26 3340.77
523.0010.D |523.0010 UPPER FRAME ASSY 904.33 1266.07
523.0011.D |523.0011 SIDE UPPER FRAME LH 901.33 1261.87
523.0012.D |523.0012 SIDE UPPER FRAME RH 901.33 1261.87
523.0020.C |523.0020 PAINTED UPPER FRAME ASSY 743.41 1040.78
523.0021.C |523.0021 PAINTED SIDE UPPER FRAME LH 415.30 581.42
523.0022.C |523.0022 PAINTED SIDE UPPER FRAME RH 415.30 581.42
523.0101.G |523.0101 CANT RAIL, LH 243.81 341.34
523.0102.G |523.0102 CANT RAIL, RH 243.81 341.34
523.0111.B |523.0111 CANT RAIL L PROFILE LH 5.46 7.65
523.0112.B |523.0112 CANT RAIL L PROFILE RH 5.46 7.65
523.0121.C |523.0121 CANT RAIL 2+2, LH 249.36 349.11
523.0122.C |523.0122 CANT RAIL 2+2, RH 249.36 349.11
523.0200.G |523.0200 SCREEN HEADER 111.35 155.89
523.0210.B |523.0210 SCREEN HEADER SHORT 150.29 210.40
523.0500.F |523.0500 REAR HEADER 110.60 154.84
523.0510.B |523.0510 REAR HEADER SHORT 172.27 241.18

Spare Parts Pricing TNA - Updated 8-07-2012b




Part # Index Part name Dealer Net |Suggested List

523.0601.G |523.0601 DOOR SILL ASSY, LH 119.13 166.78
523.0602.G |523.0602 DOOR SILL ASSY, RH 119.13 166.78
523.0701.D |523.0701 A-POST ASSEMBLY, LH 128.67 180.14
523.0702.D |523.0702 A-POST ASSEMBLY, RH 128.67 180.14
523.0801.E |523.0801 B-POST ASSEMBLY, LH 156.99 219.78
523.0802.E |523.0802 B-POST ASSEMBLY, RH 156.99 219.78
523.0901.D |523.0901 STRUT CANT RAIL CONNECTION, LH 46.62 65.27
523.0902.D |523.0902 STRUT CANT RAIL CONNECTION, RH 46.62 65.27
523.1000.C |523.1000 BRKT A-POST WASHER PLATE 28.89 40.45
523.1101.C |523.1101 BRKT B-POST WASHER PLATE LH 3.06 4.28
523.1102.C |523.1102 BRKT B-POST WASHER PLATE RH 3.06 4.28
523.1301.F |523.1301 DOOR HINGE BRACKET, LH 89.07 124.70
523.1302.F |523.1302 DOOR HINGE BRACKET, RH 89.07 124.70
523.1500.B |523.1500 BELT NUT PLATE 16.75 23.45
523.2301.E |523.2301 BEAM MOUNTING BRACKET, LH 31.34 43.88
523.2302.E |523.2302 BEAM MOUNTING BRACKET, RH 31.34 43.88
523.6011.A |523.6011 SIDE UPPER FRAME LH 600.39 840.55
523.6012.A |523.6012 SIDE UPPER FRAME RH 771.93 1080.71
523.6300.A |523.6300 SCREEN HEADER ASSY 77.19 108.07
523.6400.A |523.6400 REAR HEADER ASSY 102.92 144.09
524.0001.K |524.0001 BATTERY TRAY GENERAL Z36 272.59 381.63
524.0002.A |524.0002 BATTERY TRAY GENERAL Z5 160.23 224.32
524.0010.C |524.0010 BATTERY TRAY ZEBRA Z36 SODIUM 299.02 418.63
524.0020.A [524.0020 BATTERY TRAY ENERDEL LITHIUM 272.59 381.63
524.0030.A |524.0030 BATTERY TRAY A123 LITHIUM 272.59 381.63
524.3000.A |524.3000 BATTERY LOAD PROFILE 229.45 321.23
524.3010.B |524.3010 BATTERY RETENTION WASHER 1.03 1.45
524.3020.D |524.3020 BATTERY RETENTION STRAP LONG 20.10 28.13
524.3030.A |524.3030 BATTERY RETENTION STRAP SHORT 5.07 7.09
524.9990.C [524.9990 ENERDEL TRACTION BATTERY REINF 300.74 421.04
525.0001.Q |525.0001 LOWER FRAME GENERAL ASSEMBLY 2746.15 3844.61
525.0010.B |525.0010 LOWER FRAME GENERAL ASSEMBLY 3272.16 4581.02
525.3107.B |525.3107 STEERING RACK MTG BRKT SMALL RHD 103.37 144.72
525.3510.A |525.3510 BULKHEAD COVER PLATE RH - LHD 5.90 8.26
525.3700.D |525.3700 FRONT SKID PLATE 12.02 16.82
525.7900.C |525.7900 DASHBOARD BULKHEAD MOUNT 24.95 34.93
525.8000.B |525.8000 BATTERY ACCESS LID 27.80 38.92
525.8300.E |525.8300 SEAT DECK LID 45.38 63.53
525.9507.B |525.9507 ACCELERATOR PEDAL BRKT RHD 103.37 144.72
526.0001.M [526.0001 DOOR ASSEMBLY LH 640.15 896.22
526.0002.M |526.0002 DOOR ASSEMBLY RH 640.15 896.22
526.0101.F |526.0101 BRKT INSIDE HANDLE LH 6.52 9.13
526.0102.F |526.0102 BRKT INSIDE HANDLE RH 6.52 9.13
527.0001.G |527.0001 ASSY DASHBOARD STRUCTURE 539.08 754.71
527.0003.H |527.0003 ASSY KNEE BOLSTER STRUCTURE 146.17 204.64
527.0010.A |527.0010 ASSY DASHBOARD STRUCTURE LHD 549.64 769.50
527.0017.C |527.0017 ASSY DASHBOARD STRUCTURE RHD 564.63 790.48
527.0020.B |527.0020 ASSY KNEE BOLSTER STRUCTURE 245.30 343.42
527.0050.A |527.0050 BRKT VCU MOUNTING 36.42 50.99
527.0070.A |527.0070 BRKT VCU MOUNTING 9.88 13.83
527.4000.A |527.4000 BRKT - POWER TRANSFORMER 96.12 134.57
527.4001.A |527.4001 TOP CIRC PLATE -POWER TRANSFORMER 23.47 32.86
527.4002.A |527.4002 PAD ISOLATION POWER TRAFO-BRKT @230 2.19 3.06
528.0200.F |528.0200 BRKT ASSY REAR MOTOR MOUNT 49.02 68.63
528.0300.F |528.0300 BRKT ASSY FRONT MOTOR MNT 33.46 46.84
528.0320.B |528.0320 VACUUM PUMP BRACKET 9.54 13.36
528.0400.F |528.0400 BRKT SIDE MOTOR MOUNT FRAME ASSY 25.29 35.40
528.0420.C |528.0420 BRKT SIDE MOTOR MOUNT ADAPTER 14.13 19.78
528.0430.D |528.0430 BRKT OFFSET MOTOR MOUNT HANGER 6.09 8.53
528.0500.A |528.0500 BRKT FRONT MOTOR MNT FRAME ASSY AC 152.73 213.82
528.6060.D |528.6060 RUBBER MOTOR MOUNT 13.14 18.39
529.0010.A |529.0010 BRKT 2+2 SEAT BELT ANCHORAGE LH/RH 2.55 3.58
529.0020.A |529.0020 ASSY BRKT LOWER SEAT BELT C-POST 4.63 6.48
529.0030.B |529.0030 BRKT STRG RACK MOUNTING 12.31 17.23
529.0050.A |529.0050 ASSY BRKT UPPER SEAT BELT C-POST 3.33 4.67
529.0080.A [529.0080 NUT PLATE UPPER C-POST 1.95 2.73
529.1000.L |529.1000 ASSY ELECTRICAL SUB FRAME 253.43 354.80

Spare Parts Pricing TNA - Updated 8-07-2012b




Part # Index Part name Dealer Net |Suggested List

529.2001.H |529.2001 C-POST ASSY LH 131.51 184.11
529.2002.H |529.2002 C-POST ASSY RH 131.51 184.11
529.2011.B |529.2011 C-POST 2+2 ASSY LH 87.40 122.36
529.2012.B |529.2012 C-POST 2+2 ASSY RH 87.40 122.36
529.5000.E |529.5000 12V BATTERY BRACKET 65.88 92.24
529.5100.C |529.5100 12V BATTERY CLAMP 1.24 1.74
529.6100.E |529.6100 BRKT - PCU MOUNTING 13.34 18.67
529.6401.F |529.6401 PCU MOUNTING BRACKET UPPER LHS 11.37 15.92
529.6402.D |529.6402 PCU MOUNTING BRACKET UPPER RHS 64.87 90.81
529.6500.H |529.6500 PCU ISOLATOR RUBBER 4.08 5.72
530.1011.G |530.1011 ASSY-STRUT, MANUAL & ABS, LH 450.91 631.28
530.1012.G |530.1012 ASSY-STRUT, MANUAL & ABS, RH 450.91 631.28
530.1021.G |530.1021 ASSY-STRUT, PAS & ABS, LH 450.91 631.28
530.1022.G |530.1022 ASSY-STRUT, PAS & ABS, RH 450.91 631.28
530.1031.B |530.1031 ASSY-LOWER CONTROL ARM,LH 63.99 89.59
530.1032.B |530.1032 ASSY-LOWER CONTROL ARM,RH 76.79 107.51
530.1140.B |530.1140 PROTECTOR 2.14 3.00
530.3010.D |530.3010 STABILIZER BAR, FRONT SUSPENSION @21 22.57 31.60
530.3020.E |530.3020 FASTENERS-FRONT STAB BAR INNER 17.62 24.67
530.3030.D |530.3030 INNER BUSH,FRONT STAB BAR @21 1.73 2.42
530.3040.C |530.3040 INNER BRACKET,FRONT STAB BAR 2.78 3.89
530.3060.D |530.3060 FASTENERS-FRONT STAB BAR OUTER 0.05 0.06
530.3070.D |530.3070 OUTER BUSH,FRONT STAB BAR @21 2.16 3.03
530.3080.C |530.3080 OUTER BRACKET,FRONT STAB BAR 1.45 2.03
530.3110.A |530.3110 FRONT DAMPER 93.17 130.44
531.1010.G |531.1010 ASSY-REAR SUSPENSION 1132.65 1585.71
531.1015.A |531.1015 ASSY-REAR SUSPENSION 2+2 1223.72 1713.21
531.2010.H |531.2010 FASTENERS-REAR SUSPENSION 4.86 6.81
531.2070.C |531.2070 BUMP STOP,REAR 5.40 7.55
531.2075.A |531.2075 BUMP STOP,REAR 8.82 12.34
531.2080.B |531.2080 BRKT BUMP STOP, REAR 4.90 6.86
531.3500.D |531.3500 HANDBRAKE CABLE 12.85 17.99
532.1040.C |532.1040 FASTENERS WHEEL STEEL RIM 16.89 23.64
532.1050.C |532.1050 FASTENERS WHEEL ALU RIM 36.71 51.40
532.1070.B |532.1070 ECU - TIRE PRESSURE MONITORING SYSTEM 139.69 195.56
532.1090.A [532.1090 TPMS SENSOR & VALVE 47.20 66.08
532.2010.D |532.2010 ASSY-WHEEL 165/65R14, STEEL RIM 24.45 34.23
532.2030.D |532.2030 ASSY-WHEEL 165/65R14, ALU RIM 231.87 324.62
532.2040.A |532.2040 ASSY-WHEEL 175/55R15, ALU RIM 27.54 38.56
532.2060.A [532.2060 ASSY-WHEEL 165/65R14 WINTER TYRE, STEEL RIM 24.45 34.23
532.2061.A |532.2061 ASSY-WHEEL 165/65R14 WINTER TYRE, STEEL RIM LH 24.45 34.23
532.2062.A |532.2062 ASSY-WHEEL 165/65R14 WINTER TYRE, STEEL RIM RH 24.45 34.23
532.2070.A |532.2070 ASSY-WHEEL 165/65R14 WINTER TYRE, ALU RIM 27.54 38.56
532.2071.A |532.2071 ASSY-WHEEL 165/65R14 WINTER TYRE, ALU RIM LH 27.54 38.56
532.2072.A |532.2072 ASSY-WHEEL 165/65R14 WINTER TYRE, ALU RIM RH 27.54 38.56
532.2130.A |532.2130 ASSY-WHEEL-TPMS 165/65R14, ALU RIM 282.35 395.29
532.3030.C |532.3030 TYRE, 165/65 R14, 79T, LOW RR 125.14 175.20
532.3060.A [532.3060 TYRE, 165/65R14 79T ALPIN3 199.32 279.04
532.3070.A |532.3070 TYRE, 175/55 R15, 77 TTL FR 166.88 233.64
532.5010.B |532.5010 STEEL RIM, 14X5 ET24 PCD108 62.61 87.66
532.5030.C |532.5030 WHEEL TRIM, 14" STEEL RIM 21.48 30.07
532.6010.C |532.6010 ALU RIM, 14X6 ET24 PCD 108, CA 202.74 283.84
532.6020.B |532.6020 CENTRE CUP, ALU RIM CB 3.96 5.55
532.6030.A [532.6030 ALU RIM, 15X6 ET18 PCD 108, SERIES 2 171.01 239.41
532.6040.A |532.6040 CENTRE CUP, ALU RIM 15" 2.95 4.13
532.8010.B |532.8010 TYRE REFILL CAN 15.05 21.07
533.1021.1 |533.1021 DRIVESHAFT, ABS, LH 367.64 514.69
533.1022.1 |533.1022 DRIVESHAFT, ABS, RH 382.54 535.55
533.1030.F |533.1030 FASTENERS-DRIVESHAFT 4.86 6.81
533.1050.A |533.1050 WHEEL, ABS ENCODER 58.51 81.91
533.1070.B |533.1070 ECU - TIRE PRESSURE MONITORING SYSTEM 286.29 400.81
533.1080.A [533.1080 ANTENNA - TIRE PRESSURE MONITORING SYSTEM 147.70 206.78
534.1010.D |534.1010 ASSY-MANUAL STEERING GEAR 267.88 375.03
534.1017.B |534.1017 ASSY-MANUAL STEERING GEAR RHD 267.86 375.00
534.1020.B |534.1020 SEAL RING MAN PINION 0.34 0.48
534.1070.C |534.1070 SEAL-STEERING COLUMN/BULKHEAD - PAS 3.71 5.19
534.1077.C |534.1077 SEAL ST COLUMN BULKHD RHD (NON PAS) 13.80 19.33

Spare Parts Pricing TNA - Updated 8-07-2012b




Part # Index Part name Dealer Net |Suggested List

534.1100.B |534.1100 SEAL-STEERING COLUMN/BULKHEAD - MANUAL 3.49 4.89
534.1120.A |534.1120 SEAL RING PAS PINION 0.43 0.61
534.1177.C |534.1177 SEAL ST COLUMN BULKHD RHD (PAS) 14.30 20.02
534.2010.F |534.2010 ASSY-POWER STEERING GEAR 235.57 329.79
534.2017.C |534.2017 ASSY-POWER STEERING GEAR RHD 305.93 428.30
534.2039.A |534.2039 PAS SOFTWARE 0.05 0.06
534.2040.E |534.2040 PIPE,PAS FEED 85.45 119.63
534.2047.B |534.2047 PIPE PAS FEED RHD 89.94 125.92
534.2050.D |534.2050 PIPE,PAS RETURN 54.93 76.90
534.2057.B |534.2057 PIPE PAS RETURN RHD 57.82 80.95
534.2060.1 |534.2060 FASTENERS-PAS PIPES & PP 2.07 2.89
534.2080.A |534.2080 VALVE, PAS 330.41 462.57
534.2090.B |534.2090 PAS HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 51.40 71.96
534.2097.A |534.2097 RHD PAS CYLINDER 55.07 77.09
534.2110.A |534.2110 STEERING ANGLE SENSOR 91.78 128.49
534.2120.A |534.2120 BRKT, STEERING ANGLE SENSOR 7.09 9.92
534.2121.B |534.2121 SAS RETAINING RING 2.07 2.90
534.2122.A |534.2122 SAS INTERFACE 0.83 1.16
534.2130.A |534.2130 POWER PACK,PAS, LOW ASSIST - EARLY VEHICLES VIN < 0080 1147.24 1606.14
534.2130.B |534.2130 POWER PACK,PAS, LOW ASSIST - LATE VEHICLES VIN > 0080 1147.24 1606.14
534.3010.D |534.3010 ASSY-MANUAL STEERING COLUMN 257.68 360.75
534.3020.F |534.3020 ASSY-POWER STEERING COLUMN 363.02 508.23
534.3030.E |534.3030 FASTENERS-STEERING COLUMN 20.15 28.20
534.3070.D |534.3070 FASTENERS-PAS FLUID 14.68 20.56
534.4070.A |534.4070 ASSY SEAL- ST COLUMN/BULKHEAD - PAS 5.93 8.30
535.1010.C |535.1010 ACCELERATOR PEDAL 95.21 133.30
535.1020.D |535.1020 FASTENERS-ACCELERATOR PEDAL 2.02 2.83
537.1010.A |537.1010 ASSY-HANDBRAKE LEVER 21.38 29.93
537.1020.C |537.1020 COMPENSATOR HANDBRAKE 1.38 1.93
537.1037.C |537.1037 ASSY BRAKE PEDAL AND BRAKET-RHD-NON-PAS 92.71 129.79
537.1040.D |537.1040 FASTENERS-HANDBRAKE CABLE CLIPS 2.16 3.02
537.1060.A |537.1060 GROMMET,HANDBRAKE CABLE LOWER 1.01 1.42
537.1070.A |537.1070 SWITCH - HANDBRAKE LEVER 2.72 3.81
537.1080.D |537.1080 FASTENERS-HANDBRAKE ASSY 0.87 1.22
537.1100.C |537.1100 SEAL-SERVO/BRACKET 9.50 13.30
537.1107.B |537.1107 SEAL SERVO/BRKT RHD 8.54 11.95
537.1207.A |537.1207 GUARD-BRAKE SERVO RHD 9.18 12.85
537.1617.A |537.1617 BRAKE BOOSTER STANCHION RHD 6.18 8.65
537.1837.A |537.1837 PEDAL ARM STOP 0.25 0.35
537.2020.B |537.2020 ASSY-MASTER CYLINDER AND SERVO,ABS 217.78 304.89
537.2027.B |537.2027 ASSY-MASTER CYL AND SERVO RHD 260.04 364.06
537.2030.E |537.2030 ASSY-BRAKE PEDAL AND BRACKET 37.09 51.92
537.2037.D |537.2037 ASSY BRAKE PEDAL AND BRACKET-RHD-PAS 45.77 64.07
537.2040.B |537.2040 SWITCH,STOP LIGHTS 14.92 20.89
537.2050.B |537.2050 CLIP,RETAINING S/L SWITCH 0.46 0.64
537.2070.D |537.2070 PIN QUICK FIT 1.36 1.90
537.2120.B |537.2120 BRAKE PEDAL EXTENSION 54.02 75.63
537.2130.E |537.2130 FASTENERS-BRAKE PEDAL EXT 0.50 0.71
537.2140.B |537.2140 BRAKE PRESSURE SENSOR 128.19 179.46
537.2161.F |537.2161 BRKT - FRONT BRAKE HOSE/PIPE,LH 15.11 21.15
537.2162.F |537.2162 BRKT - FRONT BRAKE HOSE/PIPE,RH 15.11 21.15
537.2170.D |537.2170 FASTENERS-FRONT BRAKE HOSE/PIPE BRACKET 1.10 1.54
537.2180.A |537.2180 SPRING CLIP, BRAKE PIPE/HOSE 0.32 0.44
537.2190.A |537.2190 BRAKE HOSE,FRONT 14.82 20.74
537.2240.C |537.2240 FASTENERS-MASTER CYL AND SERVO 0.92 1.28
537.2250.B |537.2250 FASTENERS-BRAKE PEDAL AND BRACKET 0.55 0.77
537.2260.A |537.2260 LABEL, US, BRAKE RESERVOIR 1.77 2.47
537.2500.E |537.2500 BRAKE PIPE @4.75,MASTER CYL/LH FR PR SENS 5.79 8.11
537.2560.B |537.2560 BRAKE PIPE T-PIECE 9.18 12.85
537.2570.C |537.2570 ASSY - BRAKE PIPE, T-PIECE AND BRAKE PRESSURE S 90.31 126.44
537.2600.F |537.2600 BRAKE PIPE (#4.75,PR SENS/ABS SECOND 5.35 7.48
537.2610.C |537.2610 BRAKE PIPE ®4.75,MASTER CYL/ABS PRI 5.40 7.56
537.2620.G |537.2620 BRAKE PIPE #4.75,ABS/LH FR 14.34 20.07
537.2630.F |537.2630 BRAKE PIPE ¢4.75,ABS/RH FR 19.52 27.32
537.2640.F |537.2640 BRAKE PIPE #4.75,ABS/LH RR 26.97 37.76
537.2650.H |537.2650 BRAKE PIPE ¢4.75,ABS/RH RR 19.50 27.29
537.2670.F |537.2670 FASTENERS-BRAKE PIPE CLIPS ABS 10.69 14.97

Spare Parts Pricing TNA - Updated 8-07-2012b




Part # Index Part name Dealer Net |Suggested List

537.2680.E |537.2680 FASTENERS-BRAKE PRESSURE SENSOR 1.56 2.18
537.2700.B |537.2700 BRAKE PIPE @ 4.75,PR SENS/ESP SECOND 5.86 8.21
537.2710.B |537.2710 BRAKE PIPE ¢4.75,MASTER CYL/ESP PRI 5.71 8.00
537.2720.B |537.2720 BRAKE PIPE (4.75,ESP/LH FR 14.18 19.85
537.2730.B |537.2730 BRAKE PIPE 4.75,ESP/RH FR 18.48 25.88
537.2740.B |537.2740 BRAKE PIPE #4.75,ESP/LH RR 26.30 36.82
537.2750.B |537.2750 BRAKE PIPE ®4.75,ESP/RH RR 20.85 29.19
537.3010.E |537.3010 VACUUM PUMP MES 70-6E2 280-330 357.94 501.12
537.3020.E |537.3020 HOSE-VACUUM, BRAKE SYSTEM (#9.5X4 8.26 11.56
537.3037.C |537.3037 CROSS CAR LINKAGE 37.15 52.01
537.3047.A |537.3047 SHIM RHD 1.54 2.16
537.3070.A |537.3070 BRKT VACUUMPUMP 81.38 113.93
537.4010.D |537.4010 ABS CONTROL UNIT 382.08 534.91
537.4020.A |537.4020 DAMPERS,ABS BLOCK 1.08 1.51
537.4040.F |537.4040 BRKT - ABS BLOCK 31.60 44.24
537.4050.D |537.4050 FASTENERS-ABS BLOCK 0.37 0.51
537.4110.A |537.4110 ESP CONTROL UNIT 676.20 946.68
537.4120.A |537.4120 CENTER DAMPING ELEMENT, ESP 0.70 0.98
537.4130.A |537.4130 YAW RATE SENSOR, ESP 252.39 353.35
537.4140.A |537.4140 BRKT - ESP BLOCK 12.14 16.99
537.4160.A |537.4160 BRKT - YAW RATE SENSOR, ESP 4.42 6.18
537.4210.C |537.4210 WHEELSPEED SENSOR, ABS FRONT 20.12 28.17
537.4220.D |537.4220 FASTENERS - FRONT ABS SENSORS 4.86 6.81
537.4270.E |537.4270 BRKT - FRONT WHLSP SENSOR 18.72 26.21
537.4281.D |537.4281 BRKT - FRONT WHLSP SENSOR CABLE LH 4.20 5.88
537.4282.D |537.4282 BRKT - FRONT WHLSP SENSOR CABLE RH 4.20 5.88
537.4500.C |537.4500 WHEELSPEED SENSOR,ABS REAR 20.76 29.07
537.4570.A |537.4570 SPRING 3.45 4.83
537.4580.A |537.4580 FOAM DAMPER 1.37 1.91
537.4590.A |537.4590 ADAPTOR RING 4.33 6.06
539.1010.K |539.1010 ASSY-GEARSHIFT CONTROL 265.64 371.89
539.1017.B |539.1017 ASSY-GEARSHIFT CONTROL-RHD 265.64 371.89
539.1020.E |539.1020 CABLE,GEARSHIFT CONTROL 33.13 46.38
539.1030.E |539.1030 BRKT-GEARSHIFT CONTROL CABLE 70.17 98.24
541.1010.) |541.1010 HARNESS CABIN 142.90 200.06
541.1020.F |541.1020 HARNESS DASH W/PAS 1038.68 1454.16
541.1022.) |541.1022 HARNESS DASH 1168.96 1636.55
541.1030.F |541.1030 HARNESS FRONT W/PAS 511.56 716.18
541.1035.H |541.1035 HARNESS FRONT 575.73 806.02
541.1038.A |541.1038 JUMPER SIGNAL FRONT_H TO ZEBRA BMI 50.40 70.56
541.1039.A |541.1039 JUMPER HEADLAMP LEVELING OPT 2+2 91.78 128.49
541.1040.E |541.1040 JUMPER LIFTGATE 26.34 36.88
541.1110.F |541.1110 CABLE BATT(-) TO DC/DC & GND 30.04 42.05
541.1127.C |541.1127 HARNESS DASH RHD 1242.37 1739.32
541.1160.A |541.1160 IGNITION STARTER SWITCH 16.48 23.07
541.1190.F |541.1190 CABLE DC/DC(+) TO FUSE 13.73 19.22
541.1230.A |541.1230 GROMMIET BLIND @32 GET14-21 GY 3.23 4.52
541.2030.B |541.2030 CABLE TRACTION BATTERY TO CHASSIS GROUND 4.79 6.71
541.2040.D |541.2040 CABLE BATT(+) TO AUX MAIN FUSE 38.96 54.54
541.2050.F |541.2050 HARNESS RAC-U 117.69 164.77
541.2060.B |541.2060 KIT HARNESS HEATED FRONT SCREEN 221.14 309.60
541.2080.B |541.2080 CABLE POWER AND FUSE PAS OPTION 80.63 112.88
541.2120.B |541.2120 JUMPER SEATBELT SENSOR 131.98 184.77
541.2130.A |541.2130 CONNECTOR BUCKLE LOCK SWITCH DRIVER 0.48 0.67
541.2200.H |541.2200 HARNESS DOOR - CONVENIENCE 54.61 76.45
541.2300.A |541.2300 RELAY DRL 15.98 22.38
541.2340.A |541.2340 BLIND CONNECTOR NO PAS W/FASTENER 6.52 9.12
541.3000.A |541.3000 HARNESS DRIVERS AIRBAG 17.84 24.97
541.3010.A |541.3010 HARNESS CABIN 142.85 200.00
541.3020.C |541.3020 HARNESS DASH W/PAS 0.00 0.00
541.3030.B |541.3030 HARNESS FRONT W/PAS 453.21 634.49
541.3035.A |541.3035 GROUND STRAP BRAID 200MM X 1.5 X 1.5 M6 16.06 22.49
541.3040.A |541.3040 CABLE BATT (+) WITH MAIN FUSE 36.10 50.54
541.3050.A |541.3050 HARNESS OPTION AIR-CONDITION 45.29 63.41
541.3055.A |541.3055 HARNESS OPTION HFS ADAPT DASH SIDE W/IL 34.97 48.96
541.3060.B |541.3060 HARNESS KIT OPTION HFS 155.93 218.31
541.3065.B |541.3065 HARNESS OPTION HFS ADAPT FRONT SIDE 17.53 24.54

Spare Parts Pricing TNA - Updated 8-07-2012b




Part # Index Part name Dealer Net |Suggested List

541.3070.A |541.3070 CABLE BATT (-) TO PCU AND GND 47.61 66.66
541.3080.B |541.3080 CABLE PAS PUMP TO POWER 35.56 49.79
541.3110.A |541.3110 DIODE CODING OPTIONAL FUNCTIONS 2.44 3.41
541.3200.A |541.3200 HARNESS DOOR - CONVENIENCE 61.81 86.54
541.4020.A |541.4020 HARNESS DASH LHD 1054.70 1476.58
541.4030.A |541.4030 HARNESS FRONT 502.00 702.80
541.8015.A |541.8015 FUSE MINI BLUE (15A) 1.87 2.62
542.1050.B |542.1050 CABLE ASSY HVA280 4Q SHIELD - TYCO 206.50 289.10
542.1080.F |542.1080 MAINS DISTR. INLET ASSY US J1772 YAZAKI 171.13 239.58
542.1085.A |542.1085 MAINS DISTR. INLET ASSY US J1772 REMA 544.75 762.64
542.1090.H |542.1090 MAINS DISTR. INLET ASSY - IEC-309 349.67 489.54
542.1110.D |542.1110 PLUG BLIND NO A/C 77.47 108.46
542.1360.A |542.1360 CABLE AND FUSE BATTERY TO DIST BOX 343.20 480.48
542.2020.C |542.2020 CABLE TRACTION FEED TO PCU - ZEBRA 532.82 745.94
542.2030.B |542.2030 CABLE TRACTION FEED TO PCU - LI-ION 290.91 407.28
542.2040.A |542.2040 CABLE AC-HEATER - ZEBRA 73.82 103.35
542.3010.A |542.3010 CABLE TRACTION SHIELD - YAZAKI CON 336.78 471.50
542.3020.A |542.3020 CABLE TRACTION TO PCU SHIELD - ZEBRA 805.30 1127.41
542.3030.A |542.3030 CABLE TRACTION TO PCU SHIELD - LI-ION 611.90 856.66
542.3050.A |542.3050 CABLE MOTOR POWER 3PH SHIELD 669.27 936.97
542.3060.A |542.3060 ADAPTER HARNESS FLUID HEATER 229.45 321.23
542.3080.C |542.3080 MAINS INLET ASSY 1PH 309 W AUX AC 442.13 618.98
542.3090.B |542.3090 MAINS INLET ASSY 1PH 309 W/O AUX AC 317.42 444.39
543.1010.B |543.1010 12 V AUX BATTERY 62.72 87.81
543.1020.D |543.1020 INSTRUMENT CLUSTER KPH 181.89 254.65
543.1030.D |543.1030 INSTRUMENT CLUSTER MPH 112.72 157.81
543.1035.A |543.1035 INSTRUMENT CLUSTER GB MPH 181.89 254.65
543.1040.B |543.1040 HORN LOW (LH) 8.50 11.90
543.1042.B |543.1042 HORN HIGH (RH) 8.50 11.90
543.1045.A |543.1045 KIT DUAL HORN HI/LOW 24.14 33.79
543.1050.B |543.1050 SENSOR AMBIENT TEMPERATURE 9.85 13.80
543.1060.B |543.1060 BRKT HORN 10.07 14.10
543.1070.A |543.1070 PATS CONTROL MODULE 47.85 66.98
543.1080.A |543.1080 PATS TRANCEIVER 25.48 35.68
543.1090.C |543.1090 GEM EU 124.18 173.85
543.1095.A |543.1095 RELAY BOARD GEM INOP 45.30 63.42
543.1140.D |543.1140 BRKT GROUND PLANE RADIO ANTENNA BROADCAST 132.68 185.75
543.1150.B |543.1150 RADIO ANTENNA BROADCAST 8.66 12.13
543.1160.B |543.1160 SWITCH - INERTIA 21.34 29.87
543.1170.A |543.1170 RADIO ANTENNA BASE 4.08 5.71
543.2010.C |543.2010 BRKT RELAY BOX 58.97 82.56
543.2020.E |543.2020 BRKT DASH GEM/RAC-U 132.68 185.75
543.2027.D |543.2027 BRKT DASH GEM/RAC-U RHD 81.38 113.93
543.2040.C |543.2040 BRKT GEM & ECU TPMS 8.09 11.33
543.2051.E |543.2051 BRKT FUSE HOLDER LH 19.21 26.89
543.2052.C |543.2052 BRKT FUSE HOLDER RH 14.44 20.22
543.2060.B |543.2060 CABLE RADIO ANTENNA 11.89 16.65
543.2071.A |543.2071 HOOD AJAR SWITCH 5.42 7.58
543.2090.D |543.2090 BRKT SKID PLATE FRONT 45.01 63.02
543.2110.A |543.2110 FUSE BOX 12V 10.61 14.86
543.2120.A |543.2120 FUSE MIDI 80A 0.92 1.29
543.2130.A |543.2130 FUSE MIDI 125A 1.71 2.40
543.2150.A |543.2150 ZEBRA DISPLAY 633.52 886.93
543.2300.C |543.2300 BRKT SKID PLATE REAR 35.97 50.36
543.2350.A |543.2350 BRKT SKID PLATE REAR 51.89 72.65
543.2400.E |543.2400 BRKT CABLE CONNECTOR HOLDER 7.63 10.68
543.2600.B |543.2600 BRKT BOX HOLDER RAC-U 50.12 70.17
543.3010.B |543.3010 REMOTE ACQUSITION UNIT ZIBOX-LT 1334.91 1868.87
543.3020.A |543.3020 ANTENNA RAC-U 70.93 99.30
543.3030.A |543.3030 SIM-CARD MIND BOX (RAC) 9.17 12.84
543.3070.E |543.3070 VEHICLE CONTROL UNIT 280.57 392.79
544.1100.A |544.1100 MAINS DISTRIBUTION BOX 22.94 32.12
544.2000.A |544.2000 DC/DC CONVERTER 339.77 475.67
550.1010.D |550.1010 COOLING PUMP 89.66 125.52
550.1020.D |550.1020 RADIATOR & FAN ASSY 220.30 308.42
550.1040.B |550.1040 COOLANT RESERVOIR 25.14 35.20
550.1140.H |550.1140 BRKT COOLANT RESERVOIR REAR 38.33 53.66

Spare Parts Pricing TNA - Updated 8-07-2012b

10



Part # Index Part name Dealer Net |Suggested List
550.1150.A |550.1150 COOLANT RESERVOIR CAP 8.49 11.89
550.1160.C |550.1160 BRKT-COOLING PUMP 48.94 68.52
550.1170.C |550.1170 BRKT-COOLING PUMP 2 53.66 75.13
550.2010.F |550.2010 HOSE RADIATOR TO PCU 16.75 23.45
550.2040.F |550.2040 HOSE MOTOR TO RADIATOR 12.32 17.25
550.2050.E |550.2050 HOSE AIR BLEED 7.72 10.81
550.2060.D |550.2060 HOSE RESERVOIR TO RADIATOR 15.69 21.96
550.2110.A |550.2110 HOSE RADIATOR TO DCDC 68.83 96.37
550.2120.A |550.2120 HOSE DCDC TO CONTROLLER RH 68.83 96.37
550.2130.A |550.2130 HOSE CONTROLLER RH TO CONTROLLER LH 68.83 96.37
550.2200.B |550.2200 HOSE RADIATOR TO PUMP 1.19 1.67
550.2210.B |550.2210 HOSE PUMP1TO PUMP2 2.85 3.98
550.2220.B |550.2220 HOSE PUMP2 TO PCU 15.44 21.62
550.8010.E |550.8010 FASTENER - COOLANT RESERVOIR 1.19 1.67
550.8020.C |550.8020 FASTENER - RAD & FAN ASSY 0.83 1.16
550.8040.C |550.8040 FASTENER - BRKT COOLANT RESERVOIR REAR 0.09 0.13
550.8050.C |550.8050 FASTENER - HOSE PCU TO MOTOR 2.39 3.34
550.9030.B |550.9030 LBL - RAD FILL CAP 0.35 0.49
551.1010.F |551.1010 HVAC INTERCONNECTION DUCT 15.99 22.39
551.1020.D |551.1020 DEMIST DUCT CLOSURE 64.56 90.38
551.1027.C |551.1027 DEMIST DUCT CLOSURE - RHD 17.76 24.86
551.1030.B |551.1030 AIR DUCT RH 5.32 7.44
551.1037.C |551.1037 AIR DUCT RH STRAIGHT - RHD 13.68 19.15
551.1040.B |551.1040 AIR DUCT LH 12.32 17.25
551.1047.C |551.1047 AIR DUCT LH - RHD 9.41 13.17
551.1050.C |551.1050 AIR DUCT CENTRE 9.09 12.73
551.1137.B |551.1137 AIR DUCT RH CURVED - RHD 6.65 9.32
551.2010.E |551.2010 POLLEN FILTER HOUSING 31.50 44.09
551.2020.A |551.2020 POLLEN FILTER 19.82 27.75
551.2030.C |551.2030 AIR INTAKE DUCT 18.11 25.36
551.2037.B |551.2037 AIR INTAKE DUCT - RHD 13.58 19.02
551.3010.A |551.3010 AIR EXTRACTOR 1.09 1.52
551.7010.B |551.7010 FOAM POLLEN FILTER TO UPPER BULKHEAD 6.95 9.73
551.7020.B |551.7020 FOAM SEAL IP VENT 0.64 0.90
551.8010.C |551.8010 FASTENER - AIR INTAKE DUCT 3.07 4.30
551.8020.B |551.8020 FASTENER - POLLEN FILTER HOUSING 0.28 0.39
551.8120.D |551.8120 FASTENER - DEMIST DUCT CLOSURE 7.53 10.54
552.1010.E |552.1010 HEATER ASSY HTR 362.36 507.31
552.1017.A |552.1017 A/C HEATER CONTROL

552.1020.F |552.1020 HEATER ASSY A/C 674.08 943.72
552.1021.B |552.1021 HEATER PIPE SEAL 2.03 2.84
552.1022.C |552.1022 HEATER PIPE WASHER 0.62 0.86
552.1023.A |552.1023 HEATER PIPE NUT 4.34 6.08
552.1024.A |552.1024 HEATER LOCATING PIN 6.74 9.44
552.1030.H |552.1030 FLUID HEATER 492.31 689.24
552.1031.A |552.1031 DRAINAGE FLUID HEATER 1.18 1.65
552.1040.D |552.1040 PTC HEATER ASSY 483.37 676.72
552.1045.B |552.1045 PTC HEATER ASSY 507.85 710.98
552.1070.G |552.1070 CDCM CLIMATE & DEFROST CONTROL MODULE 152.38 213.33
552.1080.A |552.1080 FLUID HEATER ADAPTOR CABLE 1529.66 2141.52
552.1110.A |552.1110 HEATER ASSY HTR PTC 345.95 484.33
552.1120.A |552.1120 HEATER ASSY A/C PTC 587.79 822.90
552.1150.H |552.1150 HOSE HEATER ASSY TO PUMP 61.30 85.82
552.1210.H |552.1210 HOSE FLUID HEATER TO HEATER ASSY 10.98 15.37
552.1220.F |552.1220 HOSE PUMP TO LOW POWER HEATER 22.94 32.12
552.1250.E |552.1250 HOSE CONDENSATE 11.47 16.06
552.1270.E |552.1270 HOSE PUMP TO FLUID HEATER 4.13 5.78
552.1350.C |552.1350 BRKT - FLUID HEATER PUMP 43.64 61.09
552.1460.A |552.1460 NVH FOAM, HEATER HOSE PCU 1.67 2.34
552.1510.A |552.1510 BRKT - HOSE HEATER TO FLUID HEATER 1.54 2.16
552.2010.A |552.2010 SEAL SEAT DECK 3.86 5.41
552.8010.D |552.8010 FASTENER - HEATER ASSY 1.56 2.18
552.8030.C |552.8030 FASTENER - FLUID HEATER 0.55 0.77
552.8120.A |552.8120 FASTENER - FFH PLUGS 6.88 9.64
552.8150.1 |552.8150 FASTENER - HOSE HTR ASSY TO PUMP 4.68 6.55
552.9002.A |552.9002 BRKT-DE-AIRVALVE 2.16 3.03
553.1000.D |553.1000 A/C RECEIVER DRIER 41.99 58.78

Spare Parts Pricing TNA - Updated 8-07-2012b

11



Part # Index Part name Dealer Net |Suggested List

553.1010.E |553.1010 A/C EL-COMPRESSOR MITSUBISHI 930.26 1302.36
553.1015.A |553.1015 A/C COMPRESSOR 290.29 406.40
553.1020.D |553.1020 A/C INVERTER 1235.26 1729.36
553.1050.E |553.1050 A/C CONDENSER & FAN ASSY 242.95 340.13
553.1060.F |553.1060 AIR GUIDE CONDENSER LH 25.01 35.01
553.1070.E |553.1070 AIR GUIDE CONDENSER RH 17.67 24.73
553.1080.B |553.1080 COMPRESSOR MOUNT BUSHING 15.44 21.62
553.1090.B |553.1090 CONDENSER FAN AND HOUSING 328.11 459.36
553.1110.F |553.1110 BRKT - COMPRESSOR RH 54.84 76.78
553.1120.F |553.1120 BRKT - A/C INVERTER 67.22 94.11
553.1140.H |553.1140 BRKT - A/C COMPRESSOR MOUNT 67.81 94.94
553.1150.F |553.1150 BRKT - COMPRESSOR LH 68.99 96.59
553.1230.D |553.1230 BRKT - A/C RECEIVER DRIER 44.82 62.74
553.1250.C |553.1250 BRKT - CONDENSER RH 21.23 29.72
553.1350.E |553.1350 BRKT - CONDENSER UPPER 30.07 42.10
553.1440.B |553.1440 BRKT - CONNECTORS SAFETY LH 12.30 17.22
553.1450.B |553.1450 BRKT - CONNECTORS SAFETY RH 12.30 17.22
553.2010.G |553.2010 PIPE COMPRESSOR TO CONDENSER 118.07 165.30
553.2020.G |553.2020 PIPE CONDENSER TO RECEIVER DRIER 49.70 69.58
553.2030.E |553.2030 PIPE EVAPORATOR TO JOINT 46.21 64.70
553.2050.G |553.2050 PIPE RECEIVER DRIER TO EVAPORATOR 91.78 128.49
553.2060.H |553.2060 PIPE EVAPORATOR TO COMPRESSOR 181.31 253.83
553.2070.B |553.2070 CLAMP EVAPORATOR/RECIEVER DRYER PIPES 9.18 12.85
553.2080.C |553.2080 PLUG - A/C BULKHEAD 2.50 3.50
553.3010.A |553.3010 HOSE RADIATOR TO PCU AC 21.34 29.87
553.3020.A |553.3020 HOSE PCU TO A/C INVERTER 20.65 28.91
553.3070.A |553.3070 HOSE A/C INVERTER TO MOTOR 16.06 22.49
553.8010.B |553.8010 FASTENER - A/C COMPRESSOR 0.73 1.03
553.8020.A |553.8020 FASTENER - A/C INVERTER 0.55 0.77
553.8030.C [553.8030 FASTENER - BRKT COMPRESSOR RH 1.51 2.12
553.8040.A |553.8040 FASTENER - BRKT A/C INVERTER 0.18 0.26
553.8070.B |553.8070 FASTENER - BRKT COMPRESSOR LH 1.01 1.41
553.8080.C |553.8080 FASTENER - BRKT CONDENSER RH 0.50 0.71
553.8090.C |553.8090 FASTENER - BRKT CONDENSER UPPER 0.23 0.32
553.8100.C |553.8100 FASTENER - BRKT A/C RECEIVER DRIER 0.18 0.26
553.8110.A |553.8110 FASTENER - SUPPORT A/C RECEIVER DRIER 0.23 0.32
553.8130.A |553.8130 FASTENER - BRKT CONNECTORS SAFETY 0.28 0.39
553.8140.B |553.8140 FASTENER - PIPE CONDENSER TO RECEIVER DRIER 0.32 0.45
553.8150.A |553.8150 FASTENER - PIPE EVAPORATOR TO COMPRESSOR 0.05 0.06
553.8160.B |553.8160 FASTENER - PIPE RECEIVER DRIER TO EVAPORATOR 0.32 0.45
553.8170.A |553.8170 FASTENER - PIPE COMPRESSOR TO JOINT 1.24 1.73
553.8200.A |553.8200 FASTENER - PIPE COMPRESSOR TO CONDENSATOR 0.32 0.45
553.9010.A |553.9010 AC REFRIGERANT 0.19 0.27
553.9020.D [553.9020 LBL - HIGH VOLTAGE WRNG 0.36 0.50
553.9030.A |553.9030 LBL - CAUTION A/C 1.49 2.09
555.0030.A |555.0030 CHILLER BTM 360.75 505.06
555.0050.A |555.0050 PIPE CHILLER HIGH PRESSURE 206.50 289.10
560.0010.F |560.0010 HOOD PANEL OUTER 171.54 240.15
560.0021.) |560.0021 FRONT FENDER PANEL OUTER, UPPER LH 182.37 255.31
560.0022.) |560.0022 FRONT FENDER PANEL OUTER, UPPER RH 177.50 248.50
560.0031.H |560.0031 DOOR PANEL OUTER, LH 170.89 239.25
560.0032.H |560.0032 DOOR PANEL OUTER, RH 170.89 239.25
560.0041.H |560.0041 REAR BODYSIDE PANEL OUTER, LH 241.56 338.19
560.0042.H |560.0042 REAR BODYSIDE PANEL OUTER, RH 243.40 340.76
560.0050.1 |560.0050 REAR END PANEL 94.01 131.61
560.0061.F |560.0061 ROCKER PANEL, LH 94.67 132.54
560.0062.F |560.0062 ROCKER PANEL, RH 94.67 132.54
560.0070.E |560.0070 CHARGE INLET DOOR 18.72 26.21
560.0080.F |560.0080 ROOF PANEL 250.10 350.14
560.0085.D |560.0085 ROOF PANEL, SUNROOF 229.45 321.23
560.0091.F |560.0091 REAR LAMP PANEL, LH 77.69 108.77
560.0092.F |560.0092 REAR LAMP PANEL, RH 78.29 109.60
560.0100.H |560.0100 HOOD PANEL INNER 120.55 168.77
560.0111.1 |560.0111 FRONT FENDER PANEL INNER, LH 27.86 39.00
560.0112.1 |560.0112 FRONT FENDER PANEL INNER, RH 27.86 39.00
560.0120.A |560.0120 LBL - US EMISSIONS CONTROL 2.60 3.63
560.0121.) |560.0121 REAR BODYSIDE PANEL INNER, LH 170.66 238.93

Spare Parts Pricing TNA - Updated 8-07-2012b

12



Part # Index Part name Dealer Net |Suggested List

560.0122.) |560.0122 REAR BODYSIDE PANEL INNER, RH 170.66 238.93
560.0130.A |560.0130 LBL - US TYRE PLACARD 2.44 3.41
560.0131.G |560.0131 REAR BODYSIDE CAPPING, LH 6.33 8.87
560.0132.G |560.0132 REAR BODYSIDE CAPPING, RH 6.33 8.87
560.0140.A |560.0140 LBL - US VIN 2 AND 3 - BLANK 1.96 2.74
560.0151.D |560.0151 REINFORCEMENT - HEADLAMP, LH 13.08 18.31
560.0152.E |560.0152 REINFORCEMENT - HEADLAMP, RH 13.08 18.31
560.0161.F |560.0161 FRONT FENDER PANEL OUTER, LOWER LH 130.28 182.39
560.0162.F |560.0162 FRONT FENDER PANEL OUTER, LOWER RH 135.97 190.36
560.0170.E |560.0170 REINFORCEMENT, CHARGE DOOR 5.99 8.38
560.0175.B |560.0175 SPRING, CHARGE DOOR 2.32 3.24
560.0176.C |560.0176 TRIM, CHARGE DOOR 7.43 10.41
560.0177.A |560.0177 MAGNET, CHARGE DOOR 1.15 1.61
560.0180.D |560.0180 REAR LAMP COVER 1.74 2.44
560.0190.F |560.0190 HINGE BASE, CHARGE DOOR 10.93 15.30
560.0195.B |560.0195 HINGE ARM, CHARGE DOOR 6.61 9.25
560.0201.F |560.0201 BRKT HOOD HINGE, LH 17.07 23.90
560.0202.F |560.0202 BRKT HOOD HINGE, RH 17.07 23.90
560.0210.E |560.0210 BRKT UPPER HOOD HINGE 6.55 9.17
560.0211.C |560.0211 BRKT UPPER HOOD HINGE, LH 51.89 72.65
560.0212.C |560.0212 BRKT UPPER HOOD HINGE, RH 51.89 72.65
560.0230.C |560.0230 BRKT FRONT BUMPER 4.82 6.75
560.0241.D |560.0241 BRKT FENDER,RR, LH 11.05 15.47
560.0242.D |560.0242 BRKT FENDER,RR,RH 11.13 15.58
560.0260.D |560.0260 BRKT AVCON,FR 2.63 3.68
560.0280.D |560.0280 BRKT IEC 309 10.50 14.70
560.0290.A |560.0290 BRKT J1772 CHARGE PLUG (SAE) 83.15 116.40
560.0291.D |560.0291 BRKT FENDER FRONT LH 6.47 9.06
560.0292.D |560.0292 BRKT FENDER FRONT RH 6.47 9.06
560.0295.A |560.0295 BRKT J1772 CHARGE PLUG REMA (SAE) 63.10 88.34
560.0300.D |560.0300 STRIKER, CHARGE DOOR 3.05 4.28
560.0305.A |560.0305 MAGNET STRIKER, CHARGE DOOR 5.66 7.93
560.0310.C |560.0310 HINGE PIN, CHARGE DOOR 0.54 0.76
560.0320.B |560.0320 SPACER BODYSIDE 2.29 3.21
560.0330.A |560.0330 BEARING TUBE HOOD HINGE 9.18 12.85
560.0340.B |560.0340 BEARING TUBE HOOD PROP 0.92 1.28
560.0351.B |560.0351 REINFORCEMENT - HOOD, REAR LH 1.15 1.61
560.0352.B |560.0352 REINFORCEMENT - HOOD, REAR RH 1.15 1.61
560.0360.A |560.0360 BUMP STOP - HOOD 2.36 3.30
560.0370.A |560.0370 SPACER BODYSIDE LOWER 4.59 6.42
560.0400.B |560.0400 LBL - CHARGE DOOR, ZEBRA 1.45 2.03
560.0420.A |560.0420 LBL - CHARGE DOOR, HV WARNING 0.31 0.43
560.0430.B |560.0430 LBL - CHARGE DOOR, LI-ION 0.44 0.62
560.0450.A |560.0450 LBL - CAUTION GENERAL NA-NICL 1.48 2.07
560.0910.A |560.0910 LBL - BUMPER QUALITY + PARTS CONTENT 2.57 3.60
560.0930.A |560.0930 LBL - E4 MARKING 0.32 0.45
560.0940.A |560.0940 LBL - E11 MARKING 0.32 0.44
560.0951.B |560.0951 LBL - CAUTION HV CONN NO 0.37 0.52
560.0961.B |560.0961 LBL - CAUTION HV SERVICE NO 0.37 0.52
560.1010.E |560.1010 HOOD PANEL ASSY 786.25 1100.75
560.1021.E |560.1021 FRONT FENDER ASSY, LH 147.42 206.39
560.1022.E |560.1022 FRONT FENDER ASSY, RH 147.42 206.39
560.1041.G |560.1041 BODYSIDE ASSY, LH 188.70 264.18
560.1042.G |560.1042 BODYSIDE ASSY, RH 188.70 264.18
560.1050.B |560.1050 ASSY, GRIP SCREW, HEADLAMP 3.37 4.72
560.3001.C |560.3001 SEAL BODYSIDE TO B-POST LH 2.88 4.04
560.3002.C |560.3002 SEAL BODYSIDE TO B-POST RH 2.88 4.04
560.3010.C |560.3010 SEAL CHARGE DOOR 8.37 11.72
560.3021.D |560.3021 SEAL BODYSIDE VS. LOWER FRAME LH 12.10 16.94
560.3022.D |560.3022 SEAL BODYSIDE VS. LOWER FRAME RH 12.10 16.94
560.3030.A |560.3030 SEAL D-PROFILE 8X8X1200 5.41 7.57
560.3041.C |560.3041 SEAL CAPPING VS. HEADER LH 1.80 2.52
560.3042.C |560.3042 SEAL CAPPING VS. HEADER RH 1.80 2.52
560.3050.C |560.3050 SEALING FOAM SIDE MARKERS 1.80 2.52
560.3061.C |560.3061 SEAL REAR END VS. BODYSIDE LH 11.48 16.07
560.3062.C |560.3062 SEAL REAR END VS. BODYSIDE RH 11.48 16.07
560.3070.C |560.3070 SEAL REAR END VS. LOWER FRAME 6.69 9.37

Spare Parts Pricing TNA - Updated 8-07-2012b

13



Part # Index Part name Dealer Net |Suggested List

560.3080.C |560.3080 SEAL REAR END VS. HEADER 6.74 9.44
560.3091.B |560.3091 SEAL ROCKER VS. DOOR SILL LH 6.02 8.43
560.3092.B |560.3092 SEAL ROCKER VS. DOOR SILL RH 6.02 8.43
560.3100.D |560.3100 SEAL REAR BUMPER VS. REAR END 4.02 5.62
560.3120.B |560.3120 RETICULATED FOAM HOOD 11.07 15.50
560.3131.A |560.3131 SEAL CANT RAIL VS. REAR HEADER, LH 0.41 0.58
560.3132.A |560.3132 SEAL CANT RAIL VS. REAR HEADER, RH 0.41 0.58
560.3141.A |560.3141 SEAL BODYSIDE INNER VS. LAMP PANEL, LH 0.51 0.72
560.3142.A |560.3142 SEAL BODYSIDE INNER VS. LAMP PANEL, RH 0.51 0.72
560.8010.H |560.8010 FASTENERS ROOF PANEL 98.16 137.42
560.8020.D |560.8020 FASTENERS ROCKER PANEL 5.83 8.16
560.8040.E |560.8040 FASTENERS BODYSIDE 9.64 13.49
560.8050.F |560.8050 FASTENERS DOOR 9.87 13.81
560.8060.E |560.8060 FASTENERS FENDER 6.70 9.38
560.8070.F |560.8070 FASTENERS REAR END PANEL 4.86 6.81
560.8080.B |560.8080 FASTENERS REAR END TO BODYSIDE 15.51 21.71
560.8110.B |560.8110 FASTENERS BRACKET IEC 309 1.10 1.54
560.8120.A |560.8120 FASTENERS BRACKET AVCON 1.10 1.54
560.8130.B |560.8130 FASTENERS BRACKET FENDER 1.10 1.54
560.8140.B |560.8140 FASTENERS HOOD HINGE 0.92 1.28
560.8150.C |560.8150 FASTENERS BRACKET HOOD HINGE 0.96 1.35
560.8170.G |560.8170 FASTENERS HOOD 27.76 38.87
560.8180.D |560.8180 FASTENERS BRACKET FRONT BUMPER 0.50 0.71
560.8190.B |560.8190 FASTENERS BRACKET FRONT FENDER 0.55 0.77
561.0010.D |561.0010 WINDSCREEN 225.40 315.56
561.0015.B |561.0015 WINDSCREEN HEATED 435.43 609.60
561.0020.E |561.0020 BACKLIGHT 165.20 231.28
561.0031.C |561.0031 QUARTERGLASS, LH 26.76 37.46
561.0032.C |561.0032 QUARTERGLASS, RH 26.76 37.46
561.0040.A |561.0040 LBL - US EXEMTION LABEL WINDOW 1.43 2.01
561.8010.L |561.8010 FASTENERS WINDSCREEN 94.95 132.92
561.8030.L |561.8030 FASTENERS QUARTERGLASS 312.83 437.96
562.0010.H |562.0010 SIDE MARKER LAMP FRONT (ECE+SAE) 18.77 26.28
562.0020.F |562.0020 SIDE MARKER LAMP REAR (SAE) 244.74 342.64
562.0030.A |562.0030 LICENSE PLATE LAMP 8.74 12.24
562.0040.A |562.0040 REAR/STOP/REFLEX LAMP 38.04 53.25
562.0050.A |562.0050 REAR/STOP/REFLEX LAMP, FEDERAL 38.04 53.25
562.0060.A |562.0060 REAR INDICATOR/FOG LAMP 38.04 53.25
562.0070.A |562.0070 REAR INDICATOR/REVERSE LAMP 38.04 53.25
562.0081.F |562.0081 HEADLAMP ASSY - H4, LH (LHD) 298.48 417.87
562.0082.F |562.0082 HEADLAMP ASSY - H4, RH (LHD) 298.48 417.87
562.0083.A |562.0083 HEADLAMP ASSY - HALO+LEV, LH (LHD) 552.04 772.86
562.0084.A |562.0084 HEADLAMP ASSY - HALO+LEV, RH (LHD) 552.04 772.86
562.0085.B |562.0085 HEADLAMP ASSY - HALO, LH (LHD) 330.83 463.17
562.0086.B |562.0086 HEADLAMP ASSY - HALO, RH (LHD) 330.82 463.14
562.0087.B |562.0087 HEADLAMP ASSY - HALO, LH (SAE) 394.54 552.36
562.0088.B |562.0088 HEADLAMP ASSY - HALO, RH (SAE) 394.54 552.36
562.0090.A |562.0090 HEADLAMP DRAWING TABLE - H4 0.05 0.07
562.0091.E |562.0091 HEADLAMP ASSY - H4, LH (RHD) 298.48 417.87
562.0092.E |562.0092 HEADLAMP ASSY - H4, RH (RHD) 298.48 417.87
562.0093.A |562.0093 HEADLAMP ASSY - HA+LEV, LH (RHD) 240.16 336.22
562.0094.A |562.0094 HEADLAMP ASSY - H4+LEV, RH (RHD) 240.16 336.22
562.0095.A |562.0095 HEADLAMP ASSY - HA+LEV, LH (LHD) 308.77 432.28
562.0096.A [562.0096 HEADLAMP ASSY - H4+LEV, RH (LHD) 308.77 432.28
562.0099.A |562.0099 HEADLAMP DRAWING TABLE - H4+LEV 308.77 432.28
562.0100.A |562.0100 CHMSL 25.37 35.52
562.0110.A |562.0110 O RING - REAR LAMP 2.53 3.54
562.0120.A |562.0120 BULB-LICENSE PLATE LAMP 1.38 1.94
562.0130.B |562.0130 GROMMET REAR SIDE MARKER ECE 1.42 1.98
562.0210.C |562.0210 SIDE MARKER REFLEX REAR (ECE) 5.41 7.58
562.0910.C |562.0910 LBL - DIPPED BEAM INCLINATION 0.35 0.49
562.8010.B |562.8010 FASTENERS REAR LAMPS 0.60 0.84
562.8020.C |562.8020 FASTENERS CHMSL 0.60 0.84
563.0010.D |563.0010 HOOD STRIKER - PIN 4.72 6.60
563.0020.C |563.0020 HOOD LATCH 24.32 34.05
563.0030.D |563.0030 HOOD RELEASE CABLE 34.42 48.18
563.0040.B |563.0040 HOOD RELEASE HANDLE 6.73 9.42

Spare Parts Pricing TNA - Updated 8-07-2012b

14



Part # Index Part name Dealer Net |Suggested List

563.0050.B |563.0050 LIFTGATE STRIKER 16.99 23.79
563.0060.B |563.0060 LIFTGATE LATCH 8.09 11.33
563.0070.C |563.0070 LIFTGATE LATCH ROD 1.45 2.04
563.0080.A |563.0080 LIFTGATE LATCH ACTUATOR 33.98 47.57
563.0090.A |563.0090 SWITCH LIFTGATE SENSOR 10.34 14.48
563.0100.F |563.0100 HOOD STAY 3.27 4.58
563.0110.D |563.0110 HOOD STRIKER - NUT 2.95 4.13
563.0120.C |563.0120 HOOD STRIKER - SPRING 1.77 2.48
563.0130.D |563.0130 HOOD STRIKER - CUP 3.54 4.95
563.0140.A |563.0140 GUIDE PLATE - HOOD LATCH 9.71 13.60
563.0200.B |563.0200 BRKT HOOD STRIKER 2.10 2.94
563.0217.C |563.0217 BRKT HOOD RELEASE HANDLE RHD 28.89 40.45
563.0230.A |563.0230 MOUNTING STAPLE SWITCH 0.31 0.43
563.0240.1 |563.0240 BRKT LIFTGATE LATCH 22.90 32.06
563.1000.B |563.1000 HOOD STRIKER ASSY 12.97 18.16
563.8010.B |563.8010 FASTENERS LIFTGATE LATCH 0.55 0.77
563.8030.D |563.8030 FASTENERS LIFTGATE LATCH BRKT 0.96 1.35
563.8040.B |563.8040 FASTENERS LIFTGATE LATCH ACTUATOR 0.18 0.26
563.8050.C |563.8050 FASTENERS HOOD LATCH 1.01 1.41
563.8060.C |563.8060 FASTENERS BRACKET HOOD RELEASE 0.41 0.58
563.8070.B |563.8070 FASTENERS HANDLE RELEASE HOOD 0.55 0.77
564.0051.E |564.0051 EXTERIOR MIRROR COLLAR, LH 5.78 8.09
564.0052.E |564.0052 EXTERIOR MIRROR COLLAR, RH 5.78 8.09
564.0060.C |564.0060 PLUG, MIRROR COLLAR 4.23 5.92
564.0910.B |564.0910 LBL - OUTSIDE MIRROR FRENCH TEXT 0.62 0.86
564.1011.G |564.1011 OUTSIDE MIRROR ASSY, LH (EU) 101.94 142.71
564.1012.G |564.1012 OUTSIDE MIRROR ASSY, RH (EU) 101.94 142.71
564.1021.E |564.1021 OUTSIDE MIRROR ASSY, LH (FED) 101.94 142.71
564.1022.E |564.1022 OUTSIDE MIRROR ASSY, RH (FED) 104.79 146.71
564.1031.A |564.1031 OUTSIDE MIRROR COVER, LH 1.15 1.61
564.1032.A |564.1032 OUTSIDE MIRROR COVER, RH 1.15 1.61
565.0011.E |565.0011 LEAF SCREEN, LH 9.31 13.03
565.0012.E |565.0012 LEAF SCREEN, RH 9.31 13.03
565.0020.G |565.0020 UPPER BULKHEAD PANEL, FRONT - COMMON LHD/RHD PART 97.47 136.46
565.0031.D |565.0031 UPPER BULKHEAD PANEL, LH 126.46 177.04
565.0032.E |565.0032 UPPER BULKHEAD PANEL, RH 11.56 16.19
565.0040.D |565.0040 IP FRONT SUPPORT 14.68 20.56
565.0050.A |565.0050 WINDSCREEN WIPER BLADE 17.27 24.18
565.0060.G |565.0060 WIPER ARM 61.03 85.45
565.0070.G |565.0070 WIPER MECHANISM 179.89 251.84
565.0090.A |565.0090 PUMP - FRONT WASHER 15.29 21.41
565.0100.A |565.0100 SEAL - WASHER BOTTLE PUMP 0.28 0.40
565.0110.F |565.0110 BOTTLE-WINDSCREEN WASHER 8.90 12.46
565.0120.A |565.0120 CAP - WASHER BOTTLE 1.12 1.57
565.0130.C |565.0130 WIPER SHAFT GASKET 0.92 1.28
565.0200.C |565.0200 BRKT WIPER STUD PLATE 3.24 4.54
565.0230.A |565.0230 CLIP WIPER BLADE 11.75 16.45
565.0250.H |565.0250 BRKT WIPER SUPPORT ASSY - COMMON 27.87 39.02
565.1000.G |565.1000 UPPER BULKHEAD PANEL, COMPLETE 88.45 123.83
565.3001.C |565.3001 SEAL BULKHEAD SIDES VS. A-POST LH 1.70 2.38
565.3002.C |565.3002 SEAL BULKHEAD SIDES VS. A-POST RH 1.70 2.38
565.3010.A |565.3010 WASHER FLUID PRE-MIXED 0.02 0.03
565.3011.C |565.3011 SEAL BULKHEAD SIDES VS. CANTRAIL LH 1.80 2.52
565.3012.C |565.3012 SEAL BULKHEAD SIDES VS. CANTRAIL RH 1.80 2.52
565.3020.D |565.3020 SEAL BULKHEAD VS.TOP CROSSMEMBER 12.25 17.15
565.3040.C |565.3040 SEAL BULKHEAD VS.POLLEN FILTER 0.39 0.54
565.3050.A |565.3050 SEAL IP FRONT SUPPORT VS. IP 1.80 2.52
565.3060.D |565.3060 SEAL VIN PLATE 1.13 1.59
565.8000.C |565.8000 FASTENERS UPPER BULKHEAD PANEL 2.48 3.47
565.8010.B |565.8010 FASTENERS WIPER SUPPORT BRKT 1.38 1.93
565.8020.C |565.8020 FASTENERS WIPER MECHANISM 0.37 0.51
565.8030.D |565.8030 FASTENERS WASHER BOTTLE 0.92 1.28
565.8040.D |565.8040 FASTENERS LEAF SCREEN 5.41 7.58
566.0010.E |566.0010 SPOILER UPPER 93.61 131.06
566.0030.D |566.0030 GAS STRUT 28.01 39.21
566.0040.D |566.0040 LIFTGATE HINGE 9.18 12.85
566.0050.D |566.0050 LIFTGATE STRIKER MOULDING 2.98 4.18

Spare Parts Pricing TNA - Updated 8-07-2012b

15



Part # Index Part name Dealer Net |Suggested List

566.0061.A |566.0061 SEAL LIFTGATE HINGE, LH 1.24 1.73
566.0070.C |566.0070 SPOILER CAPPING 46.21 64.70
566.0090.F |566.0090 LIFTGATE SEAL 37.63 52.68
566.0211.F |566.0211 BRKT GAS STRUT LWR MNTG, LH 10.25 14.35
566.0212.F |566.0212 BRKT GAS STRUT LWR MNTG, RH 10.25 14.35
566.0221.D |566.0221 LIFTGATE HINGE MNTG, LH 8.90 12.46
566.0222.D |566.0222 LIFTGATE HINGE MNTG, RH 8.90 12.46
566.0230.B |566.0230 BRKT-GAS STRUT UPR MINTG 11.22 15.71
566.0260.A |566.0260 U-PROFILE 2.00 2.81
566.0280.B |566.0280 GAS STRUT BALL JOINT 41.28 57.79
566.1000.C |566.1000 ASSY UPPER SPOILER 83.46 116.85
566.3000.C |566.3000 SEAL GAS STRUT FIXING 0.51 0.72
566.3070.A |566.3070 SEAL C-POST GAS STRUT FIXING 0.59 0.82
566.8010.D |566.8010 FASTENERS LIFTGATE HINGE BRKT 15.74 22.04
566.8020.F |566.8020 FASTENERS LIFTGATE HINGE 21.94 30.71
566.8030.C |566.8030 FASTENERS UPR SPOILER 0.14 0.19
566.8040.A |566.8040 FASTENERS GAS STRUT BRKT UPR 1.15 1.61
566.8050.) |566.8050 FASTENERS GAS STRUT BRKT LWR 74.75 104.66
566.8060.) |566.8060 FASTENERS STRIKER MOULDING 26.52 37.13
566.8070.B |566.8070 FASTENERS LIFGATE STRIKER 0.69 0.96
566.8080.C |566.8080 FASTENERS LIFGATE 0.28 0.39
566.8090.B |566.8090 FASTENERS GAS STRUT 0.14 0.19
567.0010.E |567.0010 FRONT BUMPER FOAM 35.84 50.17
567.0020.E |567.0020 REAR BUMPER FOAM 46.36 64.90
567.0030.) |567.0030 FRONT BUMPER FASCIA 128.86 180.40
567.0040.1 |567.0040 REAR BUMPER FASCIA 95.77 134.08
567.0050.C |567.0050 REAR BUMPER LAMP PLATE 28.29 39.60
567.0070.C |567.0070 BUMPER CORNER MOULDING 1.38 1.93
567.0081.E |567.0081 FRONT WHEELHOUSE LINER LH 27.91 39.07
567.0082.E |567.0082 FRONT WHEELHOUSE LINER RH 27.91 39.07
567.0091.G |567.0091 REAR WHEELHOUSE LINER LH 24.09 33.73
567.0092.G |567.0092 REAR WHEELHOUSE LINER RH 24.09 33.73
567.0100.C |567.0100 REAR BUMPER LAMP PLATE (FEDERAL) 28.29 39.60
567.0111.A |567.0111 BRKT REAR BUMPER LOWER, LH 22.93 32.10
567.0112.A |567.0112 BRKT REAR BUMPER LOWER, RH 22.93 32.10
567.0120.A |567.0120 BRKT FRONT BUMPER LOWER, LH 37.43 52.40
567.0130.B |567.0130 BRKT FRONT BUMPER LOWER, RH 46.00 64.39
567.0140.B |567.0140 REAR WHEELGUARD EXTENSION 9.51 13.32
567.0141.A |567.0141 REAR WHEELGUARD EXTENSION, LH 12.85 17.99
567.0142.A |567.0142 REAR WHEELGUARD EXTENSION, RH 12.85 17.99
567.0150.A |567.0150 REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT 8.49 11.89
567.0160.A |567.0160 LIC PLATE HOLDER 8.85 12.38
567.1010.E |567.1010 FRONT BUMPER ASSEMBLY 31.91 44.67
567.1020.E |567.1020 REAR BUMPER ASSEMBLY 58.46 81.85
567.1030.E |567.1030 REAR BUMPER ASSEMBLY (FEDERAL) 117.94 165.11
567.3000.A |567.3000 SD - BODYSIDE, LOWER 7.14 10.00
567.3010.B |567.3010 SD - BODYSIDE, B-PILLAR TRIM INTERFACE 2.20 3.08
567.3011.B |567.3011 SD - BODYSIDE, WHEEL ARCH FRONT, LH 11.02 15.42
567.3012.B |567.3012 SD - BODYSIDE, WHEEL ARCH FRONT, RH 11.02 15.42
567.3020.A |567.3020 SD - REAR BUMPER FOAM MOUNTING 1.98 2.77
567.3021.B |567.3021 SD - BODYSIDE, WHEEL ARCH REAR, LH 44.07 61.69
567.3022.B |567.3022 SD - BODYSIDE, WHEEL ARCH REAR, RH 44.07 61.69
567.3030.A |567.3030 SD - BODYSIDE, UPPER 7.64 10.70
567.8010.E |567.8010 FASTENERS FRONT BUMPER 5.23 7.32
567.8020.G |567.8020 FASTENERS REAR BUMPER 4.31 6.04
567.8030.E |567.8030 FASTENERS FRONT WHEELHOUSE 17.48 24.48
567.8040.E |567.8040 FASTENERS REAR WHEELHOUSE 6.70 9.38
568.0010.F |568.0010 FRONT GRILLE 21.66 30.33
568.0011.A |568.0011 GRILLE LOGO SILVER 8.37 11.72
568.0015.B |568.0015 FRONT GRILLE SILVER 58.28 81.59
568.0016.A |568.0016 GRILLE LOGO BLACK 8.02 11.23
568.0021.E |568.0021 FINISHER FRONT QUARTER, LH 7.31 10.23
568.0022.E |568.0022 FINISHER FRONT QUARTER, RH 7.31 10.23
568.0031.F |568.0031 FRONT CAP-WAISTRAIL, LH 1.02 1.43
568.0032.F |568.0032 FRONT CAP-WAISTRAIL, RH 1.02 1.43
568.0041.D |568.0041 WAISTRAIL CAP, REAR LH 4.37 6.12
568.0042.D |568.0042 WAISTRAIL CAP, REAR RH 4.37 6.12

Spare Parts Pricing TNA - Updated 8-07-2012b

16



Part # Index Part name Dealer Net |Suggested List

568.0051.E |568.0051 QUARTERLIGHT FINISHER LH 19.20 26.88
568.0052.E |568.0052 QUARTERLIGHT FINISHER RH 19.20 26.88
568.0061.D |568.0061 END CAP - CANTRAIL, LH 2.12 2.97
568.0062.D |568.0062 END CAP - CANTRAIL, RH 2.12 2.97
568.0081.A |568.0081 BRKT FRONT QUARTER FINISHER, LH 2.26 3.16
568.0082.A |568.0082 BRKT FRONT QUARTER FINISHER, RH 2.26 3.16
568.1000.B |568.1000 SUNROOF FOLDED 1987.80 2782.91
568.1020.A |568.1020 SUNROOF, INTERIOR SEAL 20.65 28.91
568.1030.A |568.1030 SUNROOF, WIND DEFLECTOR 25.48 35.68
568.1040.B |568.1040 SUNROOF, RETAINER SIDE MEMBER 22.94 32.12
568.1042.A |568.1042 SUNROOF, RETAINER SIDE MEMBER, RH 22.94 32.12
568.1050.B |568.1050 SUNROOF, RETAINER FRONT MEMBER 20.65 28.91
568.1060.B |568.1060 SUNROOF, RETAINER REAR MEMBER 20.65 28.91
568.2000.A |568.2000 ROOF RACK, ASSY KIT 296.75 415.45
568.2010.A |568.2010 ROOF RACK, FOOT PACK 948.39 1327.74
568.2020.A |568.2020 ROOF RACK, ALU PROFILE 1017.22 1424.11
568.2030.A |568.2030 ROOF RACK, STEEL PROFILE 324.29 454.00
568.8010.D |568.8010 FASTENERS WAISTRAIL CAP 0.32 0.45
568.8020.B |568.8020 FASTENERS CANTRAIL CAP 1.15 1.61
568.8030.C |568.8030 FASTENERS FRONT WAISTRAIL CAP 0.32 0.45
568.8040.B |568.8040 FASTENERS FRONT GRILLE 1.42 1.99
568.8050.B |568.8050 FASTENERS FINISHER FRONT QUARTER 2.71 3.79
570.1005.D |570.1005 SEAT BELT APERTURE BEZEL, LH 4.59 6.42
570.1008.C |570.1008 ASSY A-PILLAR TRIM, RH 25.91 36.28
570.1009.F |570.1009 A-PILLAR TRIM, LH 18.04 25.26
570.1010.F |570.1010 A-PILLAR TRIM, RH 18.04 25.26
570.1011.E |570.1011 B-PILLAR TRIM UPPER, LH 21.46 30.05
570.1012.E |570.1012 B-PILLAR TRIM UPPER, RH 21.46 30.05
570.1013.) |570.1013 B-PILLAR TRIM LOWER, LH 10.90 15.26
570.1014.) |570.1014 B-PILLAR TRIM LOWER, RH 10.90 15.26
570.1015.B |570.1015 SUNVISOR, LH 22.46 31.44
570.1016.B |570.1016 SUNVISOR, RH 28.08 39.31
570.1017.E |570.1017 B-PILLAR LOWER IMPACT FOAM - LH 14.80 20.72
570.1018.E |570.1018 B-PILLAR LOWER IMPACT FOAM - RH 14.80 20.72
570.1020.E |570.1020 ASSY B-PILLAR TRIM LOWER, RH 29.60 41.44
570.1021.B |570.1021 INTERIOR MIRROR 13.46 18.84
570.1022.A |570.1022 INTERIOR MIRROR BRACKET 7.34 10.28
570.1023.E |570.1023 ASSY B-PILLAR TRIM UPPER, LH 27.71 38.79
570.1024.E |570.1024 ASSY B-PILLAR TRIM UPPER, RH 27.71 38.79
570.1025.E |570.1025 FASTENERS - B-PILLAR TRIM LOWER 1.06 1.48
570.1030.A |570.1030 SUNVISOR - CLIP 6.97 9.75
570.1031.B |570.1031 FASTENERS - SUNVISORS 0.23 0.32
570.1033.A |570.1033 COAT HOOK 2.04 2.85
570.1034.C |570.1034 FASTENERS - COAT HOOK 0.05 0.06
570.1041.C |570.1041 SEAT BELT APERTURE BEZEL - LH 4.48 6.27
570.1042.C |570.1042 SEAT BELT APERTURE BEZEL - RH 4.26 5.96
570.1053.F |570.1053 C-PILLAR TRIM, LH 19.83 27.76
570.1054.F |570.1054 C-PILLAR TRIM, RH 19.83 27.76
570.1055.E |570.1055 LIFT GATE SILLMOULDING 19.00 26.60
570.1056.E |570.1056 FASTENERS - LIFTGATE SILLMOULDING 6.88 9.64
570.1061.A |570.1061 C-PILLAR TRIM, LH 20.35 28.49
570.1062.A |570.1062 C-PILLAR TRIM, RH 20.35 28.49
570.1070.A |570.1070 SUNVISOR, RH, F,GB,NL,E,|,P,GR,IS 30.33 42.47
570.1071.A [570.1071  |SUNVISOR, RH, G,F,GB,DK,S,N,FIN,UA 30.33 42.47
570.1072.A |570.1072 SUNVISOR, RH, GB,RO,BG,TR,HR,SLO,SRB,ARB 30.33 42.47
570.1073.A [570.1073  |SUNVISOR, RH, RUS,PL,CZ,SK,HU,EST,LV,LT 30.33 42.47
570.1080.B |570.1080 WARNING TRIANGLE 17.61 24.66
570.1100.F |570.1100 ASSY-INSTRUMENT PANEL END PANEL, LH 4.54 6.36
570.1101.H |570.1101 INSTRUMENT PANEL - END PANEL, LH 16.25 22.75
570.1102.H |570.1102 INSTRUMENT PANEL - END PANEL, RH 21.06 29.49
570.1103.D |570.1103 FASTENERS - IP END PANEL, LH 1257.35 1760.29
570.1104.C |570.1104 FASTENERS - IP END PANEL, RH 0.46 0.64
570.1105.H |570.1105 KNEE BOLSTER SHELF, LH 11.46 16.04
570.1106.H |570.1106 KNEE BOLSTER SHELF, RH 17.12 23.97
570.1107.E |570.1107 FASTENERS - KNEE BOLSTER SHELF, LH 2.98 4.18
570.1110.E |570.1110 FASTENERS - KNEE BOLSTER SHELF, RH 3.07 4.30
570.1111.B |570.1111 END PANEL SEAL LH 0.67 0.94

Spare Parts Pricing TNA - Updated 8-07-2012b

17



Part # Index Part name Dealer Net |Suggested List

570.1112.B |570.1112 END PANEL SEAL RH 0.67 0.94
570.1118.B |570.1118 INSTRUMENT PANEL - END PANEL LH RHD 10.20 14.28
570.1128.B |570.1128 INSTRUMENT PANEL - END PANEL RH RHD 20.64 28.89
570.1158.B |570.1158 KNEE BOLSTER SHELF LH RHD 10.61 14.86
570.1168.B |570.1168 KNEE BOLSTER SHELF, RH RHD 20.93 29.31
570.1200.F |570.1200 ASSY-INSTRUMENT PANEL END PANEL, RH 6.01 8.42
570.1241.F |570.1241 FASTENERS - C-PILLAR TRIM 5.83 8.16
570.1300.E |570.1300 ASSY - FUSE LID AND SEAL 25.93 36.31
570.1302.F |570.1302 FUSE LID 23.66 33.13
570.1327.B |570.1327 FUSE LID ASSY RHD 23.86 33.41
570.1901.D |570.1901 ASSY. HEAD LINING 229.45 321.23
570.1907.D |570.1907 HEAD LINING IMPACT PROTECTION, LH 15.98 22.37
570.1908.D |570.1908 HEAD LINING IMPACT PROTECTION, RH 15.98 22.37
570.1911.C |570.1911 FASTENERS - HEAD LINING 12.07 16.90
570.1921.C |570.1921 ASSY - HEADLINING 355.49 497.69
570.1923.C |570.1923 HEADLINING TRIM 0.05 0.06
570.1934.B |570.1934 ASSY - SUN ROOF SWITCH PANEL 19.82 27.75
570.1936.C |570.1936 RETAINER - SUN ROOF SWITCH PANEL 2.18 3.05
570.1945.A |570.1945 HEADLINING TRIM 219.39 307.15
570.1955.A |570.1955 HEADLINING TRIM, OPEN AIR 237.83 332.96
570.1960.D |570.1960 FRONT HEADER IMPACT PROTECTION 0.96 1.34
570.1961.B |570.1961 FRONT SIDE IMPACT PROTECTION 2.83 3.96
570.1965.B |570.1965 REAR SIDE IMPACT PROTECTION 0.38 0.53
570.2029.A |570.2029 INTERIOR LIGHT 27.10 37.94
570.2031.B |570.2031 INTERIOR LIGHT BULB, 12V 3W 28.91 40.47
570.3003.C |570.3003 SWITCH - BLANK 23.62 33.06
570.3005.A |570.3005 SWITCH - PPU 145.70 203.98
570.3006.A |570.3006 SWITCH - ASSISTANCE 30.92 43.29
570.3007.A |570.3007 SWITCH - WINDSCREEN HEATER 30.92 43.29
570.3009.B |570.3009 SWITCH HAZARD 19.03 26.64
570.3010.B |570.3010 MAIN LIGHT SWITCH - EURO 36.53 51.14
570.3011.B |570.3011 FASTENERS - MAIN LIGHT SWITCH 1.33 1.86
570.3012.A |570.3012 MAIN LIGHT SWITCH - NA 38.23 53.52
570.3014.A |570.3014 SWITCH - TRACTION BATTERY RESET 8.61 12.06
570.3015.A |570.3015 MAIN LIGHT SWITCH INCL ADJUST HEADLAMP 45.89 64.25
570.3019.A |570.3019 SWITCH - REAR LATCH RELEASE 8.79 12.31
570.3021.B |570.3021 12 V POWER OUTLET 9.91 13.88
570.3025.A |570.3025 MAIN LIGHT SWITCH ADJUST HEADL- RHD 50.48 70.67
570.4009.A |570.4009 INT. DOOR INSERT ARMREST, LH/RH 11.08 15.51
570.4011.H |570.4011 COIN TRAY LH/RH FOR PULL CUP APERTURE LH/RH 6.07 8.50
570.4095.C |570.4095 FASTENERS - DOOR POCKET FRAME LH/RH 0.50 0.71
570.4100.1 |570.4100 ASSY - DOOR PANEL TRIM, LH 325.13 455.18
570.4150.F |570.4150 FASTENERS - DOOR PANEL TRIM LH/RH 4.68 6.55
570.4200.1 |570.4200 ASSY - DOOR PANEL TRIM, RH 325.13 455.18
570.8003.B |570.8003 SD - DAMPING 840X200 5.15 7.21
570.8005.C |570.8005 SD - DAMPING 280X200 2.41 3.37
570.8007.C |570.8007 SD - DAMPING 800X125 3.61 5.06
570.8009.C |570.8009 SD - DAMPING 400X125 2.23 3.12
570.8015.D |570.8015 SD - C-PILLAR TRIM 5.12 7.17
570.8018.A |570.8018 SD - FRONT WHEELARCH LOWER, RH 10.30 14.41
570.8019.A |570.8019 SD - BULKHEAD PAD INNER 10.30 14.41
570.8021.D |570.8021 SD - LOWER BULKHEAD 15.52 21.73
570.8023.C |570.8023 SD - LOWER BULKHEAD LH 3.69 5.17
570.8025.D |570.8025 SD - UPPER BULKHEAD 9.55 13.37
570.8031.C |570.8031 SD - BULKHEAD, CABIN 79.54 111.35
570.8041.H |570.8041 INT. SILL PROTECTION, LH 27.30 38.23
570.8042.H |570.8042 INT. SILL PROTECTION, RH 27.30 38.23
570.8050.C |570.8050 FASTENERS - SILL PROTECTION 3.21 4.50
570.8060.C |570.8060 FASTENERS - FRONT CARPET 1.51 2.12
570.8101.H |570.8101 FRONT CARPET 168.51 235.91
570.8103.H |570.8103 ASSY - REAR CARPET 109.58 153.42
570.8107.B |570.8107 FRONT CARPET RHD 176.68 247.35
570.8120.B |570.8120 FRONT CARPET 206.04 288.46
570.8130.B |570.8130 REAR CARPET 2+2 160.61 224.86
570.8140.A |570.8140 REAR WELL LINER 20.79 29.10
570.8160.A |570.8160 FOOT SUPPORT FRONT CARPET 6.88 9.64
570.8313.A |570.8313 RETAINER - STRAP 5.23 7.32

Spare Parts Pricing TNA - Updated 8-07-2012b

18



Part # Index Part name Dealer Net |Suggested List
570.8314.C |570.8314 FASTENERS - RETAINER - STRAP 2.48 3.47
570.8315.C |570.8315 ASSY - CHILD SEATBELT TETHER 26.43 37.01
570.8316.D |570.8316 FASTENERS CHILD SEATBELT TETHER 0.03 0.04
570.8317.E |570.8317 REAR WELL LINER 38.82 54.35
570.8318.A |570.8318 BRKT CHILD SEATBELT TETHER ANCHOR 0.03 0.04
570.8321.B |570.8321 A-PILLAR TRIM, LH 70.35 98.49
570.8322.B |570.8322 A-PILLAR TRIM, RH 70.35 98.49
570.8323.B |570.8323 B-PILLAR TRIM UPPER, LH 72.78 101.89
570.8324.B |570.8324 B-PILLAR TRIM UPPER, RH 72.78 101.89
570.8325.B |570.8325 A-PILLAR TRIM US, LH #VALUE! #VALUE!
570.8326.B |570.8326 A-PILLAR TRIM US, RH 198.20 277.48
570.8330.B |570.8330 REAR WELL LINER 38.82 54.35
570.8350.A |570.8350 CHILD SEAT BABY-SAFE PLUS 11 57.67 80.74
570.8360.A |570.8360 CHILD SEAT BABY-SAFE ISOFIX BASE 55.73 78.02
570.8370.A |570.8370 CHILD SEAT DUO PLUS WITH TOP TETHER 107.03 149.84
570.9013.E |570.9013 BODYSIDE INNER POCKET,LH & RH 21.37 29.92
570.9023.D |570.9023 THROW IN MAT - TEXTILE, LH 37.54 52.55
570.9024.D |570.9024 THROW IN MAT - TEXTILE, RH 37.54 52.55
571.0001.L |571.0001 FRONT SEAT WITH SLIDE MEMORY LH 475.47 665.66
571.0002.L |571.0002 FRONT SEAT WITH SLIDE MEMORY RH 494,13 691.79
571.0011.K |571.0011 FRONT SEAT WITHOUT SLIDE MEMORY LH 429.39 601.15
571.0012.K |571.0012 FRONT SEAT WITHOUT SLIDE MEMORY RH 448.05 627.27
571.1000.G |571.1000 SEAT - LH 843.06 1180.29
571.1001.A |571.1001 WASHER - SEAT RUNNER 0.59 0.83
571.1051.A |571.1051 BRKT - SEAT CONNECTOR 1.19 1.67
571.2000.H |571.2000 SEAT - RH 876.79 1227.50
571.8001.A |571.8001 RHD FRONT SEAT LH WITH SLIDE MEMORY 570.23 798.32
571.8002.A |571.8002 RHD FRONT SEAT RH WITH SLIDE MEMORY 592.61 829.65
571.8011.A |571.8011 RHD FRONT SEAT LH W/OUT SLIDE MEMORY 514.97 720.95
571.8012.A |571.8012 RHD FRONT SEAT RH W/OUT SLIDE MEMORY 537.34 752.28
571.9000.D |571.9000 REAR SEAT 619.32 867.05
572.1000.C |572.1000 ASSY INSTRUMENT PANEL FRONT 91.77 128.48
572.1001.) |572.1001 INSTRUMENT PANEL FRONT FOAM LHD/RHD 47.23 66.13
572.1005.A |572.1005 WASHER PP INSTRUMENT PANEL FRONT FOAM 0.68 0.95
572.1006.A |572.1006 SEAL - HVAC SEAL COVER 0.51 0.72
572.1007.C |572.1007 IP FRONT - HVAC SEAL COVER 0.55 0.77
572.1117.B |572.1117 INSTRUMENT PANEL FRONT FOAM RHD 55.53 77.74
572.2010.F |572.2010 ASSY INSTRUMENT PANEL REAR FOAM LH 113.58 159.01
572.2011.G |572.2011 CLUSTER SUPPORT STRUCTURE 10.27 14.37
572.2012.G |572.2012 FASTENERS - CLUSTER SUPPORT STRUCTURE 1.70 2.38
572.2017.B |572.2017 ASSY IP REAR FOAM LH RHD 113.58 159.01
572.2018.B |572.2018 CLUSTER SUPPORT STRUCTURE RHD 14.09 19.73
572.2020.F |572.2020 ASSY INSTRUMENT PANEL REAR FOAM RH 113.58 159.01
572.2051.B |572.2051 VENTS CIRCULAR 6.56 9.18
572.2053.A |572.2053 CYLINDRICAL CENTER VENT 78.49 109.89
572.2054.C |572.2054 RETAINER - CYLINDRICAL CENTER VENT 2.80 3.92
572.2055.B |572.2055 FRONT DEMIST GRILLE 12.05 16.87
572.2127.B |572.2127 ASSY IP REAR FOAM RH RHD 113.58 159.01
572.3000.D |572.3000 ASSY KNEE BOLSTER FOAM LH/RH 289.38 405.13
572.3001.1 |572.3001 KNEE BOLSTER FOAM LH 250.56 350.78
572.3002.) |572.3002 KNEE BOLSTER FOAM RH 250.56 350.78
572.3010.H |572.3010 ASSY KNEE BOLSTER FOAM LH 121.61 170.25
572.3017.A |572.3017 ASSY KNEE BOLSTER FOAM LH RHD 112.43 157.40
572.3020.1 |572.3020 ASSY KNEE BOLSTER FOAM RH 121.61 170.25
572.3027.A |572.3027 ASSY KNEE BOLSTER FOAM RH RHD 121.61 170.25
572.4003.D |572.4003 INDICATOR HOUSING LOWER ASSY 190.02 266.03
572.4007.D |572.4007 CENTER STACK TOP PLATE 8.78 12.29
572.4008.D |572.4008 FASTENERS - CENTER STACK TOP PLATE 0.18 0.26
572.4009.B |572.4009 BRKT HEATER CONTROL 18.87 26.42
572.4010.C |572.4010 FASTENERS - HEATER CONTROL 0.41 0.58
572.4011.F |572.4011 GEAR CONSOLE CLOSURE PANEL, LH 18.31 25.63
572.4012.H |572.4012 GEAR CONSOLE CLOUSURE PANEL, RH 18.31 25.63
572.4013.L |572.4013 CENTER STACK SUPPORT STRUCTURE 13.78 19.29
572.4014.E |572.4014 FASTENERS - GEAR CONSOLE CLOSURE PANEL, LH/RH 1.24 1.73
572.4015.H |572.4015 GEAR CONSOLE COVER 23.46 32.84
572.4016.C |572.4016 FASTENERS - GEAR CONSOLE COVER 0.28 0.39
572.4019.1 |572.4019 CENTER CONSOLE 19.12 26.77

Spare Parts Pricing TNA - Updated 8-07-2012b

19



Part # Index Part name Dealer Net |Suggested List

572.4020.1 |572.4020 CENTER STACK FRAME 29.41 41.18
572.4024.C |572.4024 ASSY - CUP HOLDER 17.13 23.98
572.4041.E |572.4041 FASTENERS - CENTER CONSOLE 1.33 1.86
572.4042.C |572.4042 FASTENERS - CENTER STACK FRAME 0.37 0.51
572.4043.D |572.4043 FASTENERS - CENTER STACK SUPPORT 2.11 2.96
572.4051.B |572.4051 LOWER RR BOX 1.09 1.53
572.4052.B |572.4052 LOWER FRT BOX 1.06 1.49
572.4053.B |572.4053 LOWER LENS 1.00 1.40
572.4054.C |572.4054 LOWER DECALS 0.29 0.41
572.4055.B |572.4055 PBA LOWER 58.94 82.52
572.4061.B |572.4061 UPPER BOX 2.21 3.10
572.4062.B |572.4062 UPPER SCREEN 0.71 0.99
572.4063.B |572.4063 UPPER LENS 1.00 1.40
572.4064.B |572.4064 UPPER DECALS 0.29 0.41
572.4065.B |572.4065 PBA UPPER 31.47 44.06
572.4100.F |572.4100 ASSY INDICATOR BARS AND FACIA 228.80 320.32
572.4110.A |572.4110 ASSY INDICATOR BARS AND FACIA 228.80 320.32
572.4117.C |572.4117 GEAR CONSOLE CLOSURE PANEL LH RHD 11.06 15.48
572.4127.B |572.4127 GEAR CONSOLE CLOSURE PANEL RH RHD 11.65 16.30
572.4137.B |572.4137 CENTER STACK SUPPORT STRUCTURE RHD 14.74 20.64
573.1011.H |573.1011 CLUSTER CLOSURE PANEL 14.91 20.87
573.1012.C |573.1012 FASTENERS - CLUSTER CLOSURE PANEL 0.60 0.84
573.1014.B |573.1014 FASTENERS - INSTRUMENT CLUSTER 1.74 2.44
573.1016.B |573.1016 FASTENERS - SHROUD 0.18 0.26
573.1017.B |573.1017 SHROUD UPPER 6.34 8.88
573.1018.B |573.1018 SHROUD LOWER 10.25 14.35
573.1118.B |573.1118 CLUSTER CLOSURE PANEL RHD 13.86 19.40
575.0001.B |575.0001 LBL - VIN 2 AND 3 - BLANK 0.41 0.58
575.0004.A |575.0004 LBL - HANG TAGS 0.93 1.30
575.0005.A |575.0005 LBL - SAFETY ADVICE CARD ENGLISH 1.08 1.51
575.0006.A |575.0006 LBL - SAFETY ADVICE CARD FRENCH 1.08 1.51
575.0007.B |575.0007 LBL - AIR BAG WARNING VISOR 0.89 1.25
575.0008.B |575.0008 LBL - AIR BAG SHUT OFF 0.34 0.47
575.0009.B |575.0009 LBL - INERTIA OFF 0.45 0.63
575.0010.A |575.0010 ECU 262.47 367.46
575.0012.B |575.0012 LBL - CHILD SEAT 0.44 0.61
575.0013.A |575.0013 LBL - VIN 3 PROTECTION 0.17 0.24
575.0016.C |575.0016 LBL - KNEE BOLSTER SWITCHES 3.42 4.78
575.0017.C |575.0017 LBL - READ INSTRUCTION MANUAL 0.22 0.31
575.0018.C |575.0018 LBL - AIR BAG WARNING 330.85 463.19
575.0019.A |575.0019 LBL - CE MARK 0.28 0.40
575.0020.B |575.0020 RCM - UPFRONT SENSOR 68.05 95.27
575.0025.G |575.0025 BRKT - ECU PROTECTION COVER 16.61 23.26
575.0030.B |575.0030 AIRBAG CONTROL MODULE - AB9 ECU 311.48 436.07
575.0040.A |575.0040 LBL - AIR BAG WARNING SUNVISOR UPPER US 2.19 3.07
575.0045.A |575.0045 LBL - AIR BAG WARNING SUNVISOR LOWER US 2.23 3.12
575.0090.A |575.0090 LBL - KNEE BOLSTER TPMS 2.98 4.18
575.0911.A |575.0911 LBL - CAUTION BATTERY NO 0.37 0.52
575.0920.A |575.0920 LBL - CAUTION BATTERY LI-ION ENG/FR 1.48 2.07
575.0921.A |575.0921 LBL - CAUTION BATTERY LI-ION NO 0.37 0.52
575.1010.A |575.1010 STEERING WHEEL 80.08 112.11
575.1012.D |575.1012 STEERING WHEEL AIRBAG ACTIVE 176.69 247.37
575.1014.B |575.1014 USER MANUAL FOLDER 19.46 27.24
575.1015.C |575.1015 USER MANUAL, NORWEGIAN 102.02 142.82
575.1016.D |575.1016 BATTERY MANUAL, ZEBRA Z36 NORWEGIAN 21.11 29.56
575.1017.C |575.1017 SERVICE & GUARANTEE BOOKLET, NORWEGIAN 21.11 29.56
575.1018.C |575.1018 BATTERY MANUAL, LITHIUM NORWEGIAN 21.11 29.56
575.1020.B |575.1020 USER MANUAL, ENGLISH 102.02 142.82
575.1021.A |575.1021 CLOCK SPRING 48.70 68.19
575.1025.A |575.1025 ASSY CLOCK SPRING 242.07 338.90
575.1030.B |575.1030 USER MANUAL, GERMAN 102.02 142.82
575.1040.B |575.1040 USER MANUAL, SPANISH 102.02 142.82
575.1050.B |575.1050 USER MANUAL, FRENCH 102.02 142.82
575.1060.B |575.1060 SERVICE & GUARANTEE BOOKLET, ENGLISH 21.11 29.56
575.1070.B |575.1070 SERVICE & GUARANTEE BOOKLET, GERMAN 21.11 29.56
575.1080.B |575.1080 SERVICE & GUARANTEE BOOKLET, SPANISH 21.11 29.56
575.1090.B |575.1090 SERVICE & GUARANTEE BOOKLET, FRENCH 21.11 29.56

Spare Parts Pricing TNA - Updated 8-07-2012b

20



Part # Index Part name Dealer Net |Suggested List

575.1100.B |575.1100 BATTERY MANUAL, ZEBRA Z36 ENGLISH 21.11 29.56
575.1110.B |575.1110 BATTERY MANUAL, ZEBRA Z36 GERMAN 21.11 29.56
575.1120.B |575.1120 BATTERY MANUAL, ZEBRA Z36 SPANISH 21.11 29.56
575.1130.B |575.1130 BATTERY MANUAL, ZEBRA Z36 FRENCH 11.20 15.69
575.1140.B |575.1140 BATTERY MANUAL, LITHIUM ENGLISH 102.02 142.82
575.1150.B |575.1150 BATTERY MANUAL, LITHIUM GERMAN 21.11 29.56
575.1160.B |575.1160 BATTERY MANUAL, LITHIUM SPANISH 21.11 29.56
575.1170.B |575.1170 BATTERY MANUAL, LITHIUM FRENCH 102.02 142.82
575.1180.A |575.1180 USER MANUAL, SWEDISH 102.02 142.82
575.1190.A |575.1190 SERVICE & GUARANTEE BOOKLET, SWEDISH 21.11 29.56
575.1200.A |575.1200 BATTERY MANUAL, ZEBRA Z36 SWEDISH 21.11 29.56
575.1210.A |575.1210 BATTERY MANUAL, LITHIUM SWEDISH 21.11 29.56
575.1220.A |575.1220 USER MANUAL, FINNISH 102.02 142.82
575.1230.A |575.1230 SERVICE & GUARANTEE BOOKLET, FINNISH 21.11 29.56
575.1240.A |575.1240 BATTERY MANUAL, ZEBRA Z36 FINNISH 21.11 29.56
575.1250.A |575.1250 BATTERY MANUAL, LITHIUM FINNISH 21.11 29.56
575.1260.A |575.1260 USER MANUAL, US 23.71 33.20
575.1270.A |575.1270 SERVICE & GUARANTEE BOOKLET, US 6.81 9.53
575.1280.A |575.1280 BATTERY MANUAL, LITHIUM US 7.12 9.97
575.2000.C |575.2000 PASSENGER AIRBAG 256.66 359.32
575.2003.C |575.2003 FASTENERS - PASSENGER AIRBAG 0.32 0.45
575.2008.B |575.2008 PASSENGER AIRBAG RHD 281.98 394.77
575.3011.D |575.3011 SAFETY BELT FA - LH 30.48 42.67
575.3012.D |575.3012 SAFETY BELT FA - RH 32.18 45.05
575.3013.D |575.3013 FASTENERS - SAFETY BELT LH/RH 17.16 24.03
575.3020.C |575.3020 BRKT - SEAT BELT GUIDING LH/RH 1.86 2.60
575.3021.D |575.3021 BRKT - SEAT BELT RETRACTOR, LH 3.54 4.95
575.3022.D |575.3022 BRKT - SEAT BELT RETRACTOR, RH 3.54 4.95
575.3023.B |575.3023 FASTENERS - SEAT BELT RETRACTORS LH/RH 2.16 3.02
575.3024.E |575.3024 BRKT SPACER - SEAT BELT RETRACTORS LH RH 4.76 6.67
575.3025.B |575.3025 CENTER BUCKLE - LH 39.30 55.02
575.3026.B |575.3026 CENTER BUCKLE - RH 39.30 55.02
575.3027.B |575.3027 FASTENERS - SEAT BELT GUIDING LH/RH 0.41 0.58
575.4011.A |575.4011 BELT ASSEMBLY LH 32.11 44,95
575.4012.A |575.4012 BELT ASSEMBLY RH WITH ALR/KISI 33.81 47.33
575.4020.A |575.4020 SLIDER BAR 13.35 18.70
575.4030.A |575.4030 BELT REAR WITH ALR/KISI 42.86 60.01
575.4040.A |575.4040 BUCKLE ASSEMBLY, REAR 12.25 17.15
575.4051.A |575.4051 RHD BELT ASSEMBLY LH WITH ALR/KISI 43.37 60.71
575.4052.A |575.4052 RHD BELT ASSEMBLY RH 45.66 63.92
575.9016.A |575.9016 LBL - KNEE BOLSTER RH LI-ION 1.45 2.02
578.5012.B |578.5012 PAB DISABLE SWITCH 18.93 26.50
578.5022.A |578.5022 MIRROR OPERATION SWITCH 11.66 16.32
578.6101.D |578.6101 INTERIOR LIGHT ADAPTER HARNESS 16.24 22.74
579.1001.C |579.1001 RADIO 294.26 411.96
579.1011.B |579.1011 RADIO - EU BASE, BLAUPUNKT MONTE CARLO MP28 288.95 404.53
579.1012.B |579.1012 RADIO - EU MID, BLAUPUNKT BEUNOS AIRES 200 169.90 237.86
579.1013.C |579.1013 RADIO - EU HIGH, BLAUPUNKT TORONTO 410 BT 379.35 531.10
579.1022.B |579.1022 RADIO COVER / BOX 8.35 11.69
579.2001.D |579.2001 LOUDSPEAKER 9.17 12.84
579.2010.A |579.2010 LOUDSPEAKER, HANDSFREE 15.10 21.14
579.2012.B |579.2012 BRKT - LOUDSPEAKER, HANDSFREE 42.46 59.44
579.2050.B |579.2050 ASSY - MICROPHONE, HANDSFREE 25.24 35.34
579.2200.D |579.2200 FASTENERS - LOUDSPEAKERS 4.22 5.91
581.1010.E |581.1010 CHARGECBL NOR-EUR IEC309-IT DUO 230V 853.19 1194.47
581.1020.A |581.1020 CHARGECBL NOR-EUR IEC309-IT10A 230V 51.48 72.07
581.1030.C |581.1030 CHARGECBL EUR-EUR IEC309-TN/TT DUO 230V 853.19 1194.47
581.1040.A |581.1040 CHARGECBL EUR-EUR IEC309-TT10A 230V 343.08 480.31
581.1050.A |581.1050 CHARGECBL ITALY L IEC309-TT13A 230V 343.08 480.31
581.1060.A |581.1060 CHARGECBL DENMARK-K IEC309-TN10A 220V 343.08 480.31
581.1070.A |581.1070 CHARGECBL SWEDEN-K IEC309-TN13A 230V 343.08 480.31
581.1090.A |581.1090 CHARGECBL SWEDEN-K IEC309-TN10A 230V 343.08 480.31
581.1100.B |581.1100 CHARGECBL CH 309IEC309-TN DUO 230V 343.08 480.31
581.1110.B |581.1110 CHARGECBL UK-G IEC309-TN13A 230V 51.48 72.07
582.0017.D |582.0017 LBL PRODUCT ID PCS EU GRAPHIC 230V 6.82 9.55
582.0018.A |582.0018 GORE-TEX NUT BK M12 POLYVENT 20.40 28.56
582.0019.A |582.0019 COUNTERNUT M12X1,5 POLYAMID 0.61 0.86

Spare Parts Pricing TNA - Updated 8-07-2012b

21



Part # Index Part name Dealer Net |Suggested List
582.2300.A |582.2300 TRANSFORMER TOROID CE 3.6KVA 731.78 1024.49
582.2303.A |582.2303 INSULATING SLEEVE @16 HIGH TEMP, BN 0.00 0.00
582.2304.A |582.2304 INSULATING SLEEVE @12 HIGH TEMP, BK 0.00 0.00
582.2310.A |582.2310 SOFT-STARTER NTC CE, KVST/M-16 100.49 140.69
582.3005.A |582.3005 BOX JUNCTION W/TERM 140X140X79 32.42 45.38
582.3010.A |582.3010 CABLE GLAND W/NUT M20 7-14 8.92 12.49
582.3015.A |582.3015 RAIL DIN 35MMX106MM 8.32 11.65
590.1010.G |590.1010 TRANSAXLE 1080.60 1512.84
590.1040.D |590.1040 MOTOR GEN 2 2504.41 3506.18
590.1050.A |590.1050 TRANSAXLE 1258.91 1762.47
590.2050.C |590.2050 PCU GEN2 1333.46 1866.84
590.2051.C |590.2051 PCU GEN2 - REMANUFACTURED - EXCHANGE 580.46 812.64
590.2053.C |590.2053 PCU GEN2 - HIGH VOLTAGE BOARD

590.2054.C |590.2054 110 VOLT EVSE - LEVITON 728.41 1019.77
592.0010.D |592.0010 LBL - VEHICLE TYPE PLATE 1.19 1.66
592.0011.A |592.0011 LBL - VEHICLE TYPE PLATE A123 0.34 0.48
592.0012.A |592.0012 LBL - VEHICLE TYPE PLATE ENERDEL 0.34 0.48

Spare Parts Pricing TNA - Updated 8-07-2012b

22



